Dolls & Teddy Bears Auction, 13th Apr, 2023 10:00

1 A Steiff limited edition Harrods musical Phantom of the Opera
Teddy Bear, A Steiff limited edition Harrods musical Phantom
of the Opera Teddy Bear, 562 of 2000 for the year 1994,
wearing an Edwardian style black velvet cape, plays Andrew
Lloyd Webber's "All | Ask of You", in original box with
certificate and outer packaging --16 1/2in. (42cm.) high
£80-120

2 A Steiff limited edition Harrods musical Centenary Teddy Bear,
A Steiff limited edition Harrods musical Centenary Teddy Bear,
836 of 2000, for the year 1995, plays "The Anniversary Waltz",
wearing silk paisley tie in a pattern taken form the Harrods's
catalogue of 1895, complete with a Harrods tie pin, in original
box with certificate and outer packaging --17 %2in (44cm.) high
£50-80

3 A Steiff limited edition Harrods musical College Teddy Bear, A
Steiff limited edition Harrods musical College Teddy Bear, 413
of 2000, plays "Toy Symphony" by Josef Hayden, wearing
green wool scarf, spectacles and signed to foot pad, in original
box with certificate and outer packaging, 1996 --17 1/2in.
(44cm.) high
£60-80

4 A Steiff Year 2000 Teddy Bear Blond 43, A Steiff Year 2000
Teddy Bear Blond 43, 12383 for the year 1999, in original box
with certificate --17in. (43cm.) high (small dent to corner of
cardboard box)
£40-60

5 A Steiff limited edition Harrods musical Rose Tavern Teddy
Bear, A Steiff limited edition Harrods musical Rose Tavern
Teddy Bear, 397 of 2000, inspired by the infamous Covent
Garden Rose Traven of the 17th & 18th Centuries, playing
"Tavern in the Town", carrying an engraved pewter plate, in
original box with certificate --13 1/2in. (34cm.) high
£60-80
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6 A Steiff limited edition Harrods musical Poet Teddy Bear, A
Steiff limited edition Harrods musical Poet Teddy Bear, 702 of
2000, plays "Gavotte" by Johann Sebastian Bach, wearing a
white neck ruffle and holding a quill; in original box with
certificate, 1998 --13 1/2in. (34cm.) high (quill fragile, slight
bend)
£80-120

7 A Steiff limited edition Harrods musical Extravagance Teddy
Bear, A Steiff limited edition Harrods musical Extravagance
Teddy Bear, 172 of 2000, golden tipped mohair, plays Shirley
Bassey's "Big Spender", holding a small hat box, in original
box with outer packing, 1997 -- 16in. 40cm.) high (missing
certificate)
£50-70

8 A Steiff limited edition British Collector's 1999 Teddy Bear, A
Steiff limited edition British Collector's 1999 Teddy Bear, 1865
of 3000, in original box with outer packaging -- 14 1/4 in.
(36cm.) high (missing certificate)
£50-70

9 A Steiff limited edition British Collector's 1998 Teddy Bear, A
Steiff limited edition British Collector's 1998 Teddy Bear, 1526
of 3000, burgundy mohair, in original box with outer packaging
-- 15 1/2in. (40cm.) high (missing certificate, box with creases
and small mark to top)
£40-60

10 A Steiff limited edition Hello 2000 Good-Bye 1999 set, A Steiff
limited edition Hello 2000 Good-Bye 1999 set, 3646 for the
year, two bears in original book box with certificate attached to
inside of box (fabric lining with some small holes)
£60-80
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11 A Steiff limited edition Harrods Edward The Attic Teddy Bear,
A Steiff limited edition Harrods Edward The Attic Teddy Bear,
376 of 1500, with certificate presented in a Harrods's green hat
box, for the year 2001 --12in. (31cm.) high (slight tear to top of
cardboard lid)
£60-80

12 Two Merrythought for Harrods limited edition Teddy Bears,
Two Merrythought for Harrods limited edition Teddy Bears,
comprising of Anthony Jr, 244 of 500 with light brown curly
mohair and Golden Paws, 65 of 500 with golden mohair, both
in original boxes with card tags, sewn on cloth labels to feet
and Harrods neck ribbons --9 1/2in. (24cm.) high (boxes with
some scuff)
£40-60

13 Two Merrythought for Harrods limited edition Teddy Bears,
Two Merrythought for Harrods limited edition Teddy Bears,
comprising of Harrods Millennium R 307 of 500, wearing a
navy velvet waistcoat with clock embroidered to front,
embroidery to feet pads with and sown on label to back and a
Cheeky in a box, with Harrods green neck ribbon and sown on
label to foot; both with card tags in original boxes --10in.
(25cm.) high (side of box torn to Millennium box, base loose to
Cheeky box)
£30-50

14 Two Merrythought for Harrods limited edition Teddy Bears,
Two Merrythought for Harrods limited edition Teddy Bears,
comprising of Desmond for the 150 year anniversary of
Harrods opening, wearing a green velvet waist coat, with
embroidered foot pads, 483 of 500 and a 1998 Christmas Bear
in green jumper, both with card tags, sewn on labels to back
and in original boxes --11in. (28cm.) high (slight dent to
Christmas box)
£30-50

15 Two Merrythought for Harrods limited edition Teddy Bears,
Two Merrythought for Harrods limited edition Teddy Bears,
comprising of a 1999 Christmas bear with red felt hat and
teddy bear embroidered scarf 237 of 500, and 1996 Christmas
Bear with red velvet waistcoat and blue bow tie, both with card
tags, sewn on labels to back and in original boxes and outer
packaging -- 9 1/2in. (24cm.) high
£30-50
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Three Merrythought for Harrods limited edition Teddy Bears,
Three Merrythought for Harrods limited edition Teddy Bears,
including two Christmas bears, 2001 and 1996 and another, all
with card tags and in original boxes -- 9 1/2in. (24cm.) high
£40-60

Two Merrythought Teddy Bears, Two Merrythought Teddy
Bears, included a Harrods bear with blonde mohair and green
Harrods ribbon, with card tags in original window box, and
other --15in. (38cm.) high (side & top broken off plastic
window, front with cracks, corner to back of box lifting)
£40-60

Seven Harrods Teddy Bears, Seven Harrods Teddy Bears,
including three varying size 1999 Christmas Bears, two 2001
Christmas bears , a panda and another --15 1/2in. (39cm.)
high

£30-50

Five Jill Golding limited edition artist Teddy Bears, Five Jill
Golding limited edition artist Teddy Bears, including Horatio, 6
of 10, wearing a straw hat --17in. (43cm.) high, Godfrey, 20 of
30 with large red bow and glasses, Sidney 2 of 15 with floral
waistcoat and two others, all with certificates and card tags
£50-70

A selection of Harrods and manufactured Teddy Bears, A
selection of Harrods and manufactured Teddy Bears, including
Robin Rive Country Life artist teddy bear, Rosaline with card
tags, a special edition Harrods Ten Teddies presentation set,
in original packaging, Deans Hardy 2000 Membership Bear
with card tag, small Canterbury Bears, The Mob with card tag;
and six others

£60-80
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A Steiff limited edition Flocke polar Bear, A Steiff limited
edition Flocke polar Bear, 2652 of 3000, for the year 2008, with
certificate and original box --12in. (30cm.) high

£80-120

A Steiff limited edition Molly Golli and Peg, A Steiff limited
edition Molly Golli and Peg, 452 of 2500 made exclusively for
The Toy Store, to commemorate the Festival of Steiff XI and
the 15th annual Tribute to Teddies; with certificate --9in.
(23cm.) high

£60-80

A Golly by The Bears of Haworth Cottage, A Golly by The
Bears of Haworth Cottage, by Lexie Haworth, jointed with card
tag --19in. (48cm.) high

£30-40

A Steiff limited edition British Collectors replica 1906 Teddy
Bear, A Steiff limited edition British Collectors replica 1906
Teddy Bear, 2494 of 3000 for the year 1990 made exclusively
for the UK, with certificate in original window box and outer
packaging --13in. (33cm.) high and a Steiff Historic miniatures
I, yellow tag, red teddy bear, with original box (plastic lid
yellowing, small creases)

£60-80

A Steiff limited edition Teddy Rose 1925 replica Teddy Bear, A
Steiff limited edition Teddy Rose 1925 replica Teddy Bear,
3388 of 8000 for the year 1990, with certificate in original
window box and outer packaging --10in. (25cm) high

£40-60
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26 A Steiff limited edition Snap-a-part-Bear 1908 replica Teddy
Bear, A Steiff limited edition Snap-a-part-Bear 1908 replica 3 ‘r‘
Teddy Bear, 2466 of 5000 for the year 1989/90, with certificate
in original window box --7in. (18cm.) high

: 9
.
£40-60 o f

8y

27 A Steiff limited edition Henderson Teddy Bear, A Steiff limited
edition Henderson Teddy Bear, 285 of 2000 for the year 1997,
made exclusively for Teddy Bears of Witney, as a tribute to the
late Lieutenant-Colonel Robert Henderson. 'Colonel Bob'
inspired the formation of the charitable trust 'Good Bears of the
world', with certificate in original box -- 21 1/2in. (55cm.) high
(Scuffs to base of lid)
£80-120

28 An Atlantic Bears artist Teddy Bear, An Atlantic Bears artist
Teddy Bear, by Alan and Wendy Mullaney, with golden mohair
and label to back of ear--23 1/2in. (60cm.) high
£100-150

29 Three Naomi Laight artist Teddy Bears, Three Naomi Laight
artist Teddy Bears, including Tweeny, in a light blue knitted
jumper with card tag, all with swivel heads, fully jointed limbs,
label to and stitched on label to backs, and a Sue Lain wearing
a lace bonnet and carrying a lace bag --8in. (20cm.) high
(Tweeny with small hole to side of head, pink Bear with some
small brown stains to side of face upper body/arm)
£40-60

30 Two Merrythought Teddy Bears, Two Merrythought Teddy
Bears, comprising of Appearance Bear, 188 of 1000 wearing a
floral silk bow, with card tag; a small pink limited edition 378 of
500; and a vintage near with golden mohair, orange and black
plastic eyes, black vertically stitched nose and mouth, brown
rexine pads and label to foot pad --14in. (36cm.) high (Chad
Valley with small tear to upper leg, general wear)
£40-60
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A Steiff Danbury Mint Exclusive Four Seasons Teddy Bear, A
Steiff Danbury Mint Exclusive Four Seasons Teddy Bear,
Dylan Spring Bear with a sprig of daffodils and Pilla duckling,
serial No. 6143 with certificate --13in. (33cm.) high

£30-50

A Steiff limited edition Paddington Bear, A Steiff limited edition
Paddington Bear, 1119 of 2000 for the year 2014, made
exclusively for the UK and Ireland, to commemorate the first
feature film, holding a suitcase and wearing luggage label with
certificate and in original box --11in. (28cm.) high

£80-120

A Charlie Bears Mischief Teddy Bear, A Charlie Bears Mischief
Teddy Bear, from the Charlie Bears Plush Collections, for the
year 2012, swivel head, fully jointed limbs with magnetic hand
pads--16in. (41cm.) high (no tags)

£40-60

Three Deans Rag book Company Ltd Teddy Bears, Three
Deans Rag book Company Ltd Teddy Bears, comprising of
Stringfellow, 3 of 100 with brown mohair wearing cream and
ivory ribbon, Little Bo-Zo, designed by Naomi Laight, 160 of
1500 and Frank Club Edition Bear, 2750f 2000 --14in. (35cm.)
high

£30-50

Five manufactured Teddy Bears, Five manufactured Teddy
Bears, including a Little Folk with metal pendant and card
tag--12in. (31cm.) high, colour box with arm in sling, The
Velveteen Bear company; and two others

£30-50
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Three artist Teddy Bears, Three artist Teddy Bears,
comprising of a Bransgore Bears Magnus Maximillian club
membership bear 2000, with silver pads; Foster a Bear Henry
1999, designed by Diane Foster; and a Betty Rose Collection
Bear from Betty's Bears with tartan ribbon, all with card tags
--14in. (36cm.) high

£30-50

Five manufactured Teddy Bears, Five manufactured Teddy
Bears, including an English Teddy Bear Company Mulholland
& Ballie; a vintage Chad Valley, with orange and black plastic
eyes, side seam label and painted cloth pads; and another, all
with swivel heads and fully jointed limbs-- largest 12in. (30cm.)
high (Chad Valley pads worn, general wear)

£50-70

A Steiff yellow tagged classic Teddy Bear, A Steiff yellow
tagged classic Teddy Bear, with card tag --16in (40cm.) high
£40-60

Three small Steiff yellow tag Teddy Bears, Three small Steiff
yellow tag Teddy Bears, including a 1991 Replica Original; a
Historic Miniatures with black ribbon and original card box
--6in. (15cm.) high

£30-50

Three artist Teddy Bears, Three artist Teddy Bears,
comprising of a Tchaikowsky 6 of 30 by Barbara-Ann Bears;
and two small Maddy Aldis Maddy Bears - Dalmatian Bear and
Lionora 2/2, all with card tags --11 1/2in. (29cm.) high

£40-60
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Six small manufactured Teddy Bears, Six small manufactured
Teddy Bears, including two Dean's Rag Book, one a Sooty 15
of 1000, with card tag and plastic bag; a Merrythought Cheer
Up Cheeky in original window box with plastic bag; Boyds
Bears Blanche De Bearvoire with tags in original box; a Border
Bears by Jeanine Block with metal tag and article about artist;
and another

£50-70

Three manufactured Teddy Bears, Three manufactured Teddy
Bears, including a Harris Tweed with waistcoat, Rugger from
the Robin Rive Country life collection and another, all in a
circular teddy bear cardboard box with lid --15 1/2in. (39.5cm.)
high

£40-60

Two Hermann limited edition Teddy Bears, Two Hermann
limited edition Teddy Bears, comprising of black bear with red
velvet pads, 34 of 500 with tag certificate and Nester by Lisa
Lloyd 526 of 2000, dressed as a jester; and a Cotswold Bear
Company Dickens from the Cub Collection, 8 of 100 with card
tag--12in. (30cm.) high

£30-50

A selection of manufactured Teddy Bears, A selection of
manufactured Teddy Bears, including A&A Soft 'N'Cuddly Pip,
Mr Bean Teddy with card tag, small fabric Teddy Bear with
button joints, four others and a Teddy Bear making pattern --16
1/2in (42cm.) high

£30-40

A Steiff limited edition Teddy Bear 1953 Replica, A Steiff
limited edition Teddy Bear 1953 Replica, 2520 of 5000 for the
year 2003, with certificate and in original box --10in. (25cm.)
high (slight stain to blue ribbon, small holes to cardboard box)
£40-60
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46 Four Steiff yellow tagged Teddy Bears, Four Steiff yellow
tagged Teddy Bears, including a Danbury Mint Othello, from
the Centenary Collection, Steiff Club Historic Miniature, Lizzy
Original white unjointed plush, with fabric bag and another --8
1/4in. (21cm.) high
£60-80

47 A Merrythought Bruno The Official RSPCA Collectors Teddy
Bear, A Merrythought Bruno The Official RSPCA Collectors
Teddy Bear, 57 of 9500, puppy dog on leather lead, RSPCA
embroidered to foot pad with tag certificate --14in. (36cm.) high
(missing presentation box)
£40-60

48 A Steiff yellow tag for Danbury Mint Golden Jubilee Bear, A
Steiff yellow tag for Danbury Mint Golden Jubilee Bear, to
commemorate 50 years of Queen Elizabeth Il rein, wearing a
golden medallion with certificate and fabric bag --11in. (28cm.)
high
£40-60

49 Two Merrythought Teddy Bears, Two Merrythought Teddy
Bears, comprising of a Millennium Cheeky 681 of 2000,
amethyst mohair, in presentation box with tags and a 1990's
golden mohair, brown and black plastic eyes, black vertically
stitched nose, swivel head fully jointed -- 20in. (51cm.) high
(remains of tag to back of ear)
£30-50

50 Two Past Times limited edition Teddy Bears, Two Past Times
limited edition Teddy Bears, Titania 209 of 1000, dressed as a REAR
fairy with pink wings and wand from the year 2001, and Isaac
1331 of 1500 from 1998, both with certificates --13in. (33cm.)
high (Titania's skirt and wand with a few small brown stains)
£30-50
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Four small manufactured Teddy Bears, Four small
manufactured Teddy Bears, comprising of a Dean's Rag Book
Company Eric 282 of 2000 with card tag, a limited edition
Merrythought 398 of 500 with green ribbon, a Past Times
Henry 755 of 2000, a Teddy Hermann original and a Koala
--9in. (23cm.) high (tag ripped to Deans' bear)

£40-60

Two Steiff limited edition Teddy Bears, Two Steiff limited
edition Teddy Bears, comprising of A Million Hugs 1907 to
2007 to celebrate the 100th birthday of the "Teddy Bear boom’,
130 of 3000 with paper tag and a Coronation Bear, celebrating
the 50th anniversary of Queen Elizabeth II Coronation, wearing
a Royal Worcester ceramic neck pendant, with embroidery to
foot pads -- 14in. (35cm.) high (coronation bear without
certificate)

£60-80

Two Steiff yellow tagged Teddy Bears, Two Steiff yellow
tagged Teddy Bears, a Classic 1920 Replica with caramel
mohair and a Classic 1903 Mr Cinnamon --16in. (40cm.) high
£60-80

Three Steiff yellow taggd Teddy Bears, Three Steiff yellow
taggd Teddy Bears, two Classic 1905 Richard Steiff Replicas,
with white and grey mohair and a Classic 1909 Replica with
brown mohair ---10in. (25cm.) high

£50-70

A large Asquiths collector's Teddy Bear, A large Asquiths
collector's Teddy Bear, with orange and black plastic eyes,
black stitched nose, swivel head, fully jointed, with suede pads
and a small German Raby Bear with leather heart tag -- 27in.
(69cm.) high

£40-60
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56 A rare large Steiff limited edition Paddington Bear, A rare large
Steiff limited edition Paddington Bear, as represented in the
2014 and 2017 films, 9 of 500 for the year 2016, Chestnut
mohair, swivel head, fully jointed, wearing a blue duffle coat
with red hat and luggage label, with text 'Please look after this
Bear thank you', also included a brown leather suitcase
complete with a jar of marmalade and marmalade sandwich, in
original box --23 1/2in. (60cm) high (no certificate)
£300-400

57 Two Steiff yellow tagged Teddy Bears, Two Steiff yellow
tagged Teddy Bears, a Danbury Mint The Millennium Bear
no.2696, with medallion and certificate and a peach mohair
Original teddy; a Merrythought Millennium bear, in original box
with card tag --12in. (31cm.) high (box missing a ribbon)
£40-60

58 Four Hermann limited edition Teddy Bears, Four Hermann
limited edition Teddy Bears, a Christmas 2000, seventh in the
series of Christmas bears, in matching grey hat, gloves,
waistcoat and carrying a sack -- 17in. (44cm.) high;
Jahrhundert, Century bear, sixth in the series of bears no.32; a
Werner Weihnachten turn of the millennium bear; and Lukas
614 of 1000, with waistcoat, all with card tags
£60-80

59 A Kuschelwuschel Classic millennium Teddy Bear, A
Kuschelwuschel Classic millennium Teddy Bear, 84 of 350,
carrying a red handkerchief to say farewell to the end of the
millennium, Bielefeld with the town he was made and 1999
embroidered to foot pads, in original wooden crate with
certificate; and three TY black teddy bears lying down, a Large
Paws, Paws and Baby Paws, all with card tags --28in.(71cm.)
long
£40-60

60 A Caledonian Bears artist Teddy Bear, A Caledonian Bears
artist Teddy Bear, Finlay, made from brown Scottish tweed,
black stitched nose, swivel head, jointed limbs, seam label,
wearing a grey tweed jacket with tartan edging and matching
trousers, carrying a matching drawstring bag with certificate
--19in. (48cm.) high
£40-60
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Two small Steiff Teddy Bears, Two small Steiff Teddy Bears, a
limited edition 1120 Teddy Rose for the year 2006 and a
Original with blonde mohair, masked face, squeaker and
synthetic velour pads 1983 - 1990 --7in. (18cm.) high (Teddy
Rose missing certificate)

£40-60

A Merrythought limited edition Mister Whoppit Teddy Bear, A
Merrythought limited edition Mister Whoppit Teddy Bear, a
replica of Donald Campbell's mascot from Bluebird, 881 of
5000, in original box with card certificate --8%2in. (22cm.) high
(box dusty, box slightly misaligned when closing)

£50-80

A Merrythought For The Fallen limited edition Teddy Bear, A
Merrythought For The Fallen limited edition Teddy Bear, 86 of
1918 with original certificate and magazine advertisement and
a Merrythought Millennium bear with card tag --13in. (33cm.)
high (some fading to uniform)

£80-120

Three artist Teddy Bears and a Hermann, Three artist Teddy
Bears and a Hermann, included a Baytree Bears Holly made
for Tobilane Designs, swivel head, jointed limbs wearing a
floral pinafore, with card tag; Blake by Donna Lee Wilson with
black mohair, swivel head and jointed limbs, with card tag;
Hermann Teddy 2000 wearing a blue checked shirt and blue
cotton trousers and Donald 3 by David Wright --13 1/2in.
(34cm.) high (Hermann clothes with some stains to back of
shirt)

£40-60

Four Bruin artist Teddy Bears, Four Bruin artist Teddy Bears,
by Sue Nicoll, Bobby Bruin, 81 of 500, Tartan Ted, Butta and
Wee Haggis, all with card tags --10in. (26cm.) high

£40-60
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66 Five Dean's Rag Book Company Teddy Bears, Five Dean's
Rag Book Company Teddy Bears, comprising of Hudson 2773,
membership bear for 2002, Hubert 834 membership bear for
2015, Hogan 1050 membership bear for 2013, Herward 581
membership bear for 2014 and Harry 851 membership bear for
2012;,all with card tags and pin badges --10 1/2in. (27cm.)
high
£40-60

67 Five Dean's Rag Book Company Teddy Bears, Five Dean's
Rag Book Company Teddy Bears, comprising of membership
bear for Hunter 1666 membership bear for 2008, Harris 1285
membership bear for 2009, Helene 1120 membership bear for
2010, Hamilton 1046 membership bear for 2011, and Hejda
710 membership bear for 2016; all with card tags an pin
badges --10in. (26cm.) high
£40-60

68 Four Dean's Rag Book Company Teddy Bears, Four Dean's
Rag Book Company Teddy Bears, comprising an Eric
Morecambe Bear, 1 of 50, with glasses, top hat, cane and bow
tie, in original box with card tag-- 14in. (36cm.) high, Gustav
the Rambler 33 of 500, wearing green striped jumper, brown
corduroy trousers and back pack, Lilian 5 of 25, Horatio 2181
membership bear for 2005; all with card tags (Box for Eric
Morecombe with two small holes to lid, Gustav with wear to
velvet of two pads)
£50-70

69 Four Dean's Rag Book Company Teddy Bears, Four Dean's
Rag Book Company Teddy Bears, comprising of Frederick 194
wearing waistcoat and bowtie, Boris 67 of 500 wearing a
denim cap and waistcoat, gold membership bear for 2008, 31
of 300, and silver membership bear for 2007, 259, of 500 in
original velvet bag; all with card tags -- 16in. (41cm.) high
£50-70

70 A large selection of recent manufactured Teddy Bears, A large
selection of recent manufactured Teddy Bears, including a
House of Nisbet swivel head unjointed teddy bear with silver
sash, a Ronnie Hek Sinclair with tag, a Bearington Collection
Reggie moose, and others --17in. (43cm.)high
£20-30
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71 A large selection of recent manufactured teddy bears, A large
selection of recent manufactured teddy bears, including a cloth
Babar elephant, Superman, a limited edition Beatrix Potter
Peter Rabbit 326 of 2500, three Walt Disney Donald Ducks,
with Luie and Dewey ducks --19in.(48cm.) high
£20-30

72 Four manufacture Teddy Bears, Four manufacture Teddy
Bears, comprising of a Big Softies bear known as Edward Lyle,
West Bere a Canterbury Bears, Abracadabra a Steiff towelling
magic bear; and Hepste a Dean's Rag Book Co, with synthetic
velvet pads --15in. (38cm.) high
£40-60

73 Four Dean's Rag Book Co Teddy Bears, Four Dean's Rag
Book Co Teddy Bears, including Herbert no.137 membership
bear for 1995, pink mohair, all bears with swivel head and
jointed limbs and sown in side labels --17 1/2in. (44cm.) high
£40-60

74 Steiff UK British Collectors Baby Bear set 1989 to 1993, Steiff
UK British Collectors Baby Bear set 1989 to 1993, comprising
five miniature versions of the British Collectors Teddy Bears
released during this time period, within a hinged wooden
display case and with original outer packaging -- 6 1/4in.
(16cm.) high bears (small glue marks to inside lid, no
certificate)
£80-100

75 A selection of manufactured Teddy Bears, A selection of
manufactured Teddy Bears, including a Merrythought Hope no.
35 of 521 in original box with certificate, Gund classic Pooh,
two Heart Felt collectibles, a Steiff Historic Miniatures wooden
display shelf and two Steiff fabric bags
£30-50
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Seven Cottage Collectibles animals, Seven Cottage
Collectibles animals, from the Noah's Ark series, including
Noah, Mrs Noah, giraffe, elephant, grizzly bear and two others;
all with card tags -- 3 1/2in. (9cm.) high

£30-50

A selection of manufactured Teddy Bears, A selection of
manufactured Teddy Bears, and teddy related items, including
a Cottage Collectibles Rags, with card tags --8 1/2in. (22cm.)
high, mouse Christmas room scene, bakery room scene in a
match box, Royal Doulton Bramwell Brown from the Old Bear
and Friends collection by Jane Hissey with card tag, limited
edition Boyd's Bears Lil' Wings figure, and others

£30-50

A Steiff British Collectors replica 1912 Titanic teddy bear, A
Steiff British Collectors replica 1912 Titanic teddy bear, 2946
of 3000 from 1991 --18in. (46cm.) high (no certificate and box)
£40-60

A Better Class of Bear artist Teddy Bear, A Better Class of
Bear artist Teddy Bear, with long white plush, pink and black
glass eyes, with hooded eyelids, black stitched nose and
mouth, swivel head and jointed limbs ---21 1/2in. (54cm). High
£30-40

Seven small manufactured Teddy Bears, Seven small
manufactured Teddy Bears, including two Hermann bears, and

a Steiff teddy bear head brooch and another --9 1/2in. (24cm.0
high

£30-50 ®
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A Danbury Mint The Steiff Story, limited edition Teddy Bear, A
Danbury Mint The Steiff Story, limited edition Teddy Bear,
golden mohair, yellow tag, with reading glasses and miniature
Steiff Story booklet -- 10in. (25cm.) high, Steiff yellow tag Cosy
Issy plush polar bear, and three smaller Steiff teddy bears (two
small nibbles to book, small bear missing yellow tag)

£50-80

Four Merrythought Teddy Bears, Four Merrythought Teddy
Bears, including a Little Master Mischief 245 of 2000, The
London 2012 Olympic Games Commemorative teddy bear with
golden mohair and embroidery to foot pad, 438 of 2012, in
original box, and two others, all with card tags -- 10in. (25.5cm)
high

£40-60

Five artist Teddy Bears, Five artist Teddy Bears, including two
dressed as jesters with multi-coloured bodies and co-
ordinating pads, a Doormouse Designs by Sue Quinn, with
card tag and two others --16in. (40.5cm.) high

£40-60

A Charlie Bears Diesel Teddy Bear, A Charlie Bears Diesel
Teddy Bear, designed by Isabelle Lee for the Charlie Bears
Plush Collections 2009, with card tag --17in. (43cm.) high
£40-60

Two Charlie Bears Teddy Bears, Two Charlie Bears Teddy
Bears, Rhubarb from the Secret Collections with magnetic
hand pads (enabling him to hold hands with Crumble the
partner to this bear not included.) no. 2355 of 7000 with card
certificate --13in. (33cm.) high; Ragsy bear an QVC 2011
exclusive, with multi-coloured plush, both designed by Isabelle
Lee

£40-60
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A Charlie Bears Elpa Panda Bear, A Charlie Bears Elpa Panda
Bear, from the Secret Collections, with dark and light brown
leopard print plush to ears, eyes, shoulders, arms and legs,
with card tag -- 19 1/2in. (50cm.) high

£50-80

A Charlie Bears Merlot Teddy Bear, A Charlie Bears Merlot
Teddy Bear, with maroon and black tipped plush from Charlie
Bears Plush Collections 2012 -2015 with card tag -- 20in.
(51cm.) high

£40-60

A Charlie Bears limited edition Dee Dee Teddy Bear, A Charlie
Bears limited edition Dee Dee Teddy Bear, from the 2018
Plumo collection limited to 3000 bears, with mohair face and
ears, designed exclusively by Isabelle Lee, with card and
certificate tags -- 17 1/2in. (45cm.) high

£50-80

A Charlie Bears limited edition Lyndsey Teddy Bear, A Charlie
Bears limited edition Lyndsey Teddy Bear, from the Plumo
collection limited to 3000 bears, with mohair face and ears,
grey plush tipped with blue and pink body, crimped pink collar,
designed exclusively by Isabelle Lee, with card and certificate
tags -- 23in. (59.) high

£60-80

A Charlie Bears limited edition Nippy Noo Arctic Hare, A
Charlie Bears limited edition Nippy Noo Arctic Hare, 1256 of
4000 from the Secret Collections, designed by Isabelle Lee
and Charlie with card and certificate tags --20 1/2in. (52cm.)
high including ears

£40-60
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A Charlie Bears Otto Teddy Bear, A Charlie Bears Otto Teddy
Bear, 2013 designed by Heather Lyell and Charlie, in a tiger
plush --21in. (54cm.) high (no tag)

£40-60

A Charlie Bears limited edition Hot Cross Bun Teddy Bear, A
Charlie Bears limited edition Hot Cross Bun Teddy Bear, 3333
of 4000 from the Secret Collections, part of the 'Four Season’
set exclusive to QVC 2012, represents 'Spring', with mohair
muzzle and inner ears and brown and white plush; card and
certificate tags --15in. (39cm.) high

£30-50

A Charlie Bears Oodles Teddy Bear, A Charlie Bears Oodles
Teddy Bear, from the 2013 Charlie Bears Plush Collections,
designed by Isabelle Lee, multi-coloured plush and bell collar;
with card tags -- 19 1/2in. (49.5cm.) high

£40-60

A Charlie Bears Alley Cat, A Charlie Bears Alley Cat, from the
2014 Secret Collections, designed by Isabelle Lee, black and
white plush, with card tag --16 1/2in. (42cm.) high. (tiny brown
mark to plush on side of chest)

£30-50

A Charlie Bears limited edition Duncan Panda Bear, A Charlie
Bears limited edition Duncan Panda Bear, from the 2012 -2015
Charlie Bears Plush Collections, designed by Isabelle Lee
limited to 2400, violet and grey plush, with card tag --20in.
(51cm.) high

£50-80
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A Charlie Bears limited edition Wozley Teddy Bear, A Charlie
Bears limited edition Wozley Teddy Bear, 2013-2015 for the
Charlie Bears Plush Collections limited to 2400, designed by
Isabelle Lee, with card tag --18in.(46¢cm.) high

£40-60

A Charlie Bears Silkie teddy bear, A Charlie Bears Silkie teddy
bear, from the Secret Collections 2014, designed by Isabelle
Lee with card tag --18in (46cm.) high

£30-50

An unusal yellow tag Steiff Pantom 1910 replica Teddy Bear,
An unusal yellow tag Steiff Pantom 1910 replica Teddy Bear,
numbered A123456, unstrung with control --23 1/4in.
(59cm.)high - purchased from Steiff factory shop in Giengen
£50-80

A Steiff limited edition Polar The Titanic Bear, A Steiff limited
edition Polar The Titanic Bear, 2738 of 5000, for the year
1998, with a spring neck joint, wearing Polar ceramic
medallion on a blue silk ribbon, with tag certificate -- 9 3/4in.
(24.5cm.) long

£40-60

A 1930's Chad Valley Magna type Teddy Bear, A 1930's Chad
Valley Magna type Teddy Bear, with golden mohair, orange
and black glass eyes, swivel head, jointed limbs, with label to
foot pad --22in. (56cm.) high (worn and some damage)
£30-50
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101 A post-war Chad Valley Teddy Bear, A post-war Chad Valley
Teddy Bear, with blonde mohair, orange and black glass eyes,
swivel head and jointed limbs with label to foot pad --14in.
(36¢cm) high (nibble to eye, wear, label frayed from stitching);
and a small Gabrielle Designs Paddington Bear with red duffle
coat, brown felt hat and original 'Please look after this Bear'
label (two small holes to hood and a nibble to back of coat
underneath hood, label corner missing)
£40-60

102 A Gabrielle Design Paddington Bear, A Gabrielle Design
Paddington Bear, with orange and black plastic eyes, wearing
a red felt duffle coat with blue felt hat and black wellington
boots, with original 'Please look after this bear' luggage label
--19in. (48cm.) high), Dean's Rag Book Knockabout bear, with
rag book, three teddy bear signs including a Startrite first
steps, and two others (fading to jacket and hat of Paddington,
some small stains to Rupert hand puppet)
£30-50

103 A post-war Steiff Teddy Bear, A post-war Steiff Teddy Bear,
with brown mohair, brown and black glass eyes, black stitched
nose and mouth, swivel head, jointed limbs with felt pads,
hump and inoperative squeaker--14in. (36cm.) high (missing
button, some thinning to chest and lower front)
£70-100

104 A 1930's Merrythought Teddy Bear, A 1930's Merrythought
Teddy Bear, with blonde mohair, brown stitch replacement
eyes, swivel head, jointed limbs with claw stitch, label to foot
pad and a 1950's Chiltern Hugmee Teddy bear with cloth
painted pads, wearing blue striped pyjamas bottoms (both with
stitched eyes, Merrythought with holes to underside of muzzle,
foot pad and two to front of body, Chiltern head loose, balding
and worn)
£60-80

105 A Gabrielle Designs Paddington Bear, A Gabrielle Designs
Paddington Bear, with orange and black plastic eyes, wearing
a green felt duffle coat with grey felt hat and red Dunlop
Wellington boots, with original 'Please look after this bear'
luggage label--19in. (48cm.) high); a later Merrythought teddy
bear with gold ribbon and label to foot pad and another large
unjointed teddy bear wearing matching waistcoat and trousers
(Paddington coat with small nibble to sleeve and back of hat,
others with slight wear)
£50-70
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106 A British 1920s Felix the Cat, A British 1920s Felix the Cat,
with black mohair, white and black glass googly eyes, white
mohair muzzle, black boot button nose, whiskers and wired
limbs --9in. (23cm.) high (balding and wear)
£40-60

107 A Dean's Rag Book Co Mickey and Minnie Mouse, A Dean's
Rag Book Co Mickey and Minnie Mouse, of black velvet with
white printed faces, Mickey with tinplate eyes and red shorts
--6 1/4in. (16cm.) high (missing hand, foot and ear) and Minnie
with boot button eyes and integral knickers (missing hand,
soles of feet and skirt, both worn)
£70-100

108 A collection of Rupert the bear books and annuals, A collection

of Rupert the bear books and annuals, Rupert for Marks and g JI en et n
Spencer's by Mary Tourtel 1948 (some illustrations crayoned

in); Rupert Little Bear Stories & Pictures in Full Colour, 1951;
four Daily Express Annuals - 1950 (missing spine), 1951, 1952
and 1953, and six later editions (some slight wear and a little
graffiti); three Black Bob The Dandy Wonder Dog annuals
£40-60 Y

109 Post-war Chiltern Hugmee Teddy Bear and recent bears, Post-
war Chiltern Hugmee Teddy Bear and recent bears, a Chiltern
Hugmee with golden mohair, orange and black glass eyes,
black stitched nose and mouth, swivel head, jointed limbs with
oil-cloth pads and inoperative squeaker --14 1/2in. (37cm.)
high (slight wear); a Merrythought for Harrods Cheeky; a
Harrods 1991 bear and four others
£60-80

110  Seven post-war small Polish Teddy Bears, Seven post-war
small Polish Teddy Bears, with artificial silk plush, fixed heads
and pin jointed; one with cloth seam label --7 1/2in. (19cm.)
high (all with general wear, one with re-stitched to back of
head) -These bears are know as Champion Chip, Eglinton,
Macalister, Little Wilkins, Barnee Bear and Blackdown
£40-60
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111 Five post-war Continental small Teddy Bears, Five post-war
Continental small Teddy Bears, with artificial silk, fixed heads,
fabric eyes and pin jointed --6in. (15cm.) high (one missing and
eye, and some thinning one with loose stitching to ear, general
wear) - these bears are known as Little Brown, Ellacombe,
Furzey (gardens) Bear, Rosco and Grandma's Bear
£30-50

112 Rowley - a British 1930-50's rotating head Polar Bear, Rowley
- a British 1930-50's rotating head Polar Bear, tail operated
head, white artificial silk plush, black stitched nose, possibly by
Omega --12in. (31cm.) long (missing eye, seam loose under
front leg, black mark to top of back leg some wear and
thinning) - purchased from Pembridge Auctions 26th May 2003

£80-100

113 Manhattan - a 1930's American Teddy Bear, Manhattan - a
1930's American Teddy Bear, with golden mohair, replace
plastic eyes, swivel head, jointed limbs, inoperative squeaker
and felt pads --19in. (49cm.) high (ears incorrectly reset, black
nose stitching faded, small hole to left hand pad, small hole on
each foot pad at seam) - purchased from Brightwell's Toys
12th January 2011
£50-80

114 Bushey Heath - a 1920's British Teddy Bear, Bushey Heath - a
1920's British Teddy Bear, with golden mohair, pronounced
muzzle, swivel head, pin jointed with cloth pads and
inoperative squeaker --16 1/2in. (42cm) high (replaced button
eyes, joints need attaching, hole in foot pad, general wear and

thinning)
£40-60
115 Bromsberrow - a circa 1930's British Teddy Bear, N
Bromsberrow - a circa 1930's British Teddy Bear, probably ’»’; A
Farnell, with golden mohair, clear and black glass eyes with ﬂ@
remains of brown painted backs, swivel head, jointed limbs ,
<7

and inoperative squeaker --12in. (30cm.) high (replacement
suede pads, stitching to ear loose, general wear some {
thinning) - purchased from Goodwins 10th June 2009

4
{
j 8
£40-60 e \‘i/i -
( f . % J) “;:V:.‘ Y
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116 Five post-war small German Teddy Bears, Five post-war small
German Teddy Bears, all with fixed heads, pin jointed, one
with plastic joints --6 1/2in (16cm.) high (general wear, two with
some thinning, eye loose to one) - these bears are known as
Droplet and Little Bennion
£40-60

117  Teddy Walker - a 1930's British Teddy Bear, Teddy Walker - a
1930's British Teddy Bear, with blonde mohair, clear and black
glass eyes, eyes with remains of brown painted backs, swivel
head and jointed limbs --20in. (50cm.) high (one pad replaced,
others in need of attention, head loose, wear and some
thinning) - purchased from Ross Auctions 19th September
2007
£40-60

118 Five post-war small German Teddy Bears, Five post-war small
German Teddy Bears, golden artificial silk, all with fixed heads
and pin jointed, one wearing a blue and red jacket --7 1/2in.
(19cm.) high (one missing ear, jacketed bear with small home
to back, and hole to top of leg, general wear) - these bears are
known as Smarties, Hector, Little Saffron and Weeting Bear
£50-80

119 Embsay - a 1930's German Teddy Bear, Embsay - a 1930's
German Teddy Bear, with golden mohair, clear and black glass
eyes, remains of brown painted backs, slotted in ears and
jointed limbs --25 1/2in. (65cm.) high (head reattached, pads
replaced, left leg restitched at top, some thinning and wear)
£50-80

120 Oldfield - a 1930s British Teddy Bear, Oldfield - a 1930s British
Teddy Bear, with blonde mohair, clear and black glass eyes
with brown painted backs, pronounced muzzle, black stitched
nose and mouth, swivel head, jointed limbs with oil-cloth pads
and inoperative growler --15in. (38cm.) high (balding to body
and arms, general wear and thinning) - purchased from
Brightwell's 14th October 2009
£50-80
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121 Two 1940's French Teddy Bears, Two 1940's French Teddy
Bears, with white artificial silk plush, the larger with clear and
black glass eyes and red velvet pads, the smaller with blue and}
black glass eyes with velvet ear lining and pads, both with
pronounced muzzles, black stitched nose and mouth, swivel
head and jointed limbs -- 10 1/2in. (26.5cm.) high (slight wear
and matting) - purchased from Special Auction Services 27th
November 2019
£60-80

122 MceEiffel - an unusual Scottish dressed soldier Teddy Bear
1940s, McEiffel - an unusual Scottish dressed soldier Teddy
Bear 1940s, probably French, white wool plush head, hands
and tops of legs, clear and black glass eyes, brown stitched
nose and mouth, swivel head, brown wool cloth integral body,
arms and boots, collar and shirt placket, two metal buttons,
tartan sash and red and green laces with tassels to boots
--16in. (40.5cm.) high (probably missing a kilt and some slight [
wear, a few nibbles to plush on thighs) - purchased from
Special Auction Services 18th July 2013
£60-80

123 Berenger - a 1920s Teddy Bear, Berenger - a 1920s Teddy
Bear, possibly British with golden mohair, orange and black
glass eyes, pronounced muzzle, black stitched nose, mouth
and claws, swivel head, jointed limbs with felt pads, rounded
hump and inoperative growler --22in. (56cm.) high (pads
covered, general wear and thinning, right arm a few bald spots
and stuffing missing from tops of arms chip to eye) - purchased |
from Brightwell's 25th May 2011
£80-100

124 Dansie - a British Teddy Bear 1930s, Dansie - a British Teddy
Bear 1930s, with blonde mohair, clear and black oily eyes with
brown painted backs, pronounced muzzle, black stitched nose
and mouth, a secondary red mouth stitch, swivel head, jointed
limbs with oil-cloth pads and inoperative growler -- 18in.
(46cm.) high (balding and wear, damage to black stitching and &
damage to foot pad) - purchased from Reeman Dansie 6th
December 2016
£40-60

AT

125  Walbury - a British Teddy Bear circa 1920, Walbury - a British
Teddy Bear circa 1920, with golden mohair, black boot button
eyes, pronounced muzzle, remains of black stitched nose and
mouth, swivel head, jointed limbs with cloth pads and
inoperative squeaker —14 3/4in. (37.5cm.) high (balding to
head, one leg needs re-attaching, hand pads covered and
general wear and thinning) - purchased from Special Auction
Services 1st December 2016
£40-60
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Littlewood - a 1920s Teddy Bear, Littlewood - a 1920s Teddy
Bear, possibly American, golden mohair, orange and black
glass spiked eyes, pronounced muzzle, remains of back
stitched nose and mouth, slotted in ears, swivel head,
elongated body, pin-jointed limbs and inoperative squeaker --9 [
3/4in. (25cm.) high (some balding to body and general wear
and thinning) - purchased from Brightwell's Auctions 30th
March 2005

£30-50

Broseley - a post-war Merrythought Teddy Bear, Broseley - a
post-war Merrythought Teddy Bear, with dark golden mohair,
orange and black glass eyes, pronounced clipped muzzle,
black stitched nose, mouth, webbed hand claws and feet
claws, swivel head, jointed limbs with brown felt pads,
inoperative squeaker, printed label and wishbone pendant --
13in. (33cm.) high (damage to pads, matted and slight wear,
one eye replaced) - purchased from Brightwell's Auctions 11th
June 2008

£30-50

A Chad Valley seated Cubby Teddy Bear late 1930s or 1940s,
A Chad Valley seated Cubby Teddy Bear late 1930s or 1940s,
with beige and cream wool plush, orange and black glass
eyes, pronounced muzzle, black stitched nose and mouth,
swivel head, jointed arms with brown felt pads, square Queen
label on leg and remains of label in chest seam --9 1/2in.
(24cm.) high (holes to pads and slight wear, needs a clean) -
purchased from Serrell’s Auctions 7th December 2017

£30-50

Buster and Burney Brown - twin Knickerbocker Teddy Bears,
Buster and Burney Brown - twin Knickerbocker Teddy Bears,
possibly 1930s, but could be 40s, brown mohair, glass eyes,
metal noses with nostrils, black stitched mouth, slight muzzle,
swivel head, jointed limbs and inoperative squeaker -- 13in.
(33cm.) high (pads replaced, one with replaced eyes and slight
general wear) - purchased from Christie’s South Kensington
17th July 2007

£70-100

A 1930s Teddy Bear, A 1930s Teddy Bear, with short brown
wool plush, pronounced muzzle, brown stitched nose, swivel
head, jointed limbs with felt pads and inoperative growler —15 588
1/4in. (39cm.) high (eyes replaced with buttons and three down

his front, missing foot pad and hand pads damaged, general Ak h R

wear and thinning and fading) - purchased from Arthur s MAh bl
Johnson Auctions 31st August 2013 i e

£30-50
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131 Six Herman type post-war small Teddy Bears, Six Herman
type post-war small Teddy Bears, five with synthetic fur, pin
jointed limbs, two with fixed heads, four with felt muzzles --9in.
(23cm.) high (one with replacement pads, and damage to
muzzle, another missing an eye and hole to foot pad) - these
bears are known as Bobblestock, Moonlight, Ffos-y-ffin,
Carollan, Little Jouet and Natton Hill
£50-80

132 Osborne - an American 1920's Teddy Bear, Osborne - an
American 1920's Teddy Bear, with blonde mohair, replacement
plastic eyes, swivel head, jointed limbs and elongated body
--24in. (61cm.) high (ears split and re-backed, hand pads
missing and stitched closed, foot pad replaced, seam loose at
top of leg, other with hole, patch to upper leg, general wear)
£60-80

133 Five small German Teddy Bears, Five small German Teddy
Bears, with golden artificial silk, fixed head and pin jointed,
three with additional rings on yellow ribbons --6 1/2in. (16cm.)
high (one with loose ear, one slightly dirty)
£60-80

134  Tavey - a post-war Chiltern Hugmee Teddy Bear, Tavey - a
post-war Chiltern Hugmee Teddy Bear, with orange and black
glass eyes, black stitched nose, swivel head, fully jointed, cloth
pads with claw stitching and inoperative squeaker --14in.
(36¢cm.) high (missing stitching to hand pads, some thinning) -
purchased from Ward Auctions 18th October 2008
£40-60

135 Christopher Columbus - a 1920's Teddy Bear, Christopher
Columbus - a 1920's Teddy Bear, possibly German or
American, golden mohair, orange and black glass eyes, slotted
in ears, swivel head, jointed limbs, pronounced hump and
inoperative growler, wearing a green ribbon with C
brooch--24in. (61cm.) high (replacement pads, claw stitch
loose to arm pad, some thinning) - purchased from Reading
Auctions 13 October 2007
£50-80
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136  Two Jungle Toys Bingo the Kola, Two Jungle Toys Bingo the
Kola, a blue unjointed bear and an unusual British unjointed
bear with glass nose --5in. (12cm.) high (some thinning and
wear)
£40-60

137 Six German post-war small Teddy Bears, Six German post-war
small Teddy Bears, all with synthetic plush, fixed heads and
pin jointed--7in. (18cm.) high (one with replacement eyes, one
with small glue mark on top of head, another with stain to foot)
- these bears are known as Oldfields, Little Bob and Macintosh

£50-80

138  Astley - a German 1920-30s Teddy Bear, Astley - a German
1920-30s Teddy Bear, with golden mohair, orange and black
glass eyes, slotted in ears, swivel head, jointed limbs and
elongated body --16in. (41cm.) high (seam near eye loose,
covered pads, thinning) - purchased from Laney's Auction 30th
June 2002
£40-60

139 Don-Don - a 1930's Chiltern type Teddy Bear, Don-Don - a
1930's Chiltern type Teddy Bear, with blonde mohair, clear and
black glass eyes, swivel head and jointed limbs with cloth pads
--14in. (35.5cm.) high (small hole to hand pad, left leg seam
loose joint underneath visible, stitched to hold in place) -
purchased from Leo's Antique Centre 23rd September 1998
£50-80

140 Downderry - a 1930s Chad Valley Teddy Bear, Downderry - a
1930s Chad Valley Teddy Bear, with light brown alpaca plush,
orange and black glass eyes, pronounced clipped muzzle,
black stitched nose, mouth and claws, swivel head, jointed
limbs, inoperative squeaker and red and white woven label on
foot -- 13 1/2in. (34cm.) high (pads covered, a few small bald
spots and slight general wear)
£50-80
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A post-war French pink Teddy Bear, A post-war French pink

Teddy Bear, with wool plush, opaque white, blue and black = ,
glass googly eyes, white artificial silk plush ear lining and slight
muzzle, black stitched nose, red stitched mouth with red felt
tongue, swivel head, jointed limbs with brown artsilk feet pads
and growler -- 12in. (30.5cm.) high (slight wear and thinning) -
purchased from Special Auction Services 30th July 2020
£30-50

Linney - a 1920s Teddy Bear, Linney - a 1920s Teddy Bear, ) B
probably French, blonde mohair, pronounced muzzle, black
stitched nose and mouth, large ears, swivel head, jointed limbs
with reversed mohair pads and inoperative squeaker -- 24in.
(61cm.) high (very worn, small hole to forehead and ear rim,
eyes replaced with buttons) - Purchased from Pembridge
Auctions 10th December 2007

£40-60

Jefferson - an American style 1920s Teddy Bear, Jefferson -
an American style 1920s Teddy Bear, with golden mohair,
orange and black glass spiked eyes, pronounced muzzle,
black stitched nose and claws, slotted in ears, swivel head,
jointed limbs, elongated body with rounded hump and growler
—23in. (58.5cm.) high (head needs re-attaching, general wear
and thinning, a few bald spots and pads recovered)

£40-60

Delaware - a French 1940s Teddy Bear, Delaware - a French
1940s Teddy Bear, with beige artificial silk plush, black boot
button eyes, inset white artsilk muzzle and feet pads, brown
stitched nose and mouth, swivel head, jointed limbs and
inoperative squeaker —16in. (40.5cm.) high (some general
wear and dusty) - purchased from Special Auction Services
30th March 2012

£20-40

Augustus Merryweather - a 1920s French Teddy Bear,
Augustus Merryweather - a 1920s French Teddy Bear, with
golden mohair, clear and black glass eyes with remains of
brown painted backs, pronounced upturned muzzle, black
stitched nose mouth and claws, swivel head, jointed limbs with
cloth pads, hump, inoperative squeaker and diamanté collar
—19in. (48cm.) high (a few bald spots, general wear and
thinning) - purchased from Serrell’s Auctions 30th September
2010

£70-100
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146 A German 1930s Teddy Bear with photographic provenance, A L&
German 1930s Teddy Bear with photographic provenance,
with golden mohair, orange glass spike eyes, pronounced
muzzle , black stitched nose and mouth, slotted in ears, pin-
jointed limbs, slight hump and inoperative growler —16in.
(40.5cm.) high (limbs now strung together, balding and wear,
pads damaged or covered), three original photographs of boy
and his family, the youngest when he was about one, dated g
1933; other items including a British Egyptian silk handkerchief
a Souvenir of Egypt circa 1910 - purchased from Ludlow
Auctions 15th August 2019, the identity of the little boy is
unknown, but it is believed that this handkerchief was given to
him by his father and they came from the Sparkhill area of
Ludlow
£50-70

147 Broomeyfields - a 1930s British Teddy Bear, Broomeyfields - a B
1930s British Teddy Bear, probably Farnell, golden mohair, :
clear and black glass eyes, pronounced muzzle, black stitched
nose, mouth and claws, swivel head, jointed limbs with cloth
pads, hump and inoperative squeaker --16in. (40.5cm.) high
(holes to three pads, bald spots and general wear, fading) -
purchased from Serrell's Auctions 9th November 2017
£60-80

148 A post-war Chad Valley Teddy Bear, A post-war Chad Valley
Teddy Bear, with brown alpaca plush flecked with white,
orange and black glass eyes, pronounced muzzle, black
stitched nose and mouth, swivel head, jointed limbs with
remains of painted cloth pads and inoperative growler -- 16
1/2in. (42cm.) high (some bald spots, general wear and
thinning) - purchased from Brightwell's Auction 14th
September 2016
£30-50

149 Little Hearty - a Pedigree dressed Teddy Bear 1950s, Little
Hearty - a Pedigree dressed Teddy Bear 1950s, with golden
mohair head, hands and feet, orange and black plastic eyes,
black stitched nose and mouth, unjointed, integral yellow and
turquoise velvet outfit and label in neck seam -- 11in. (28cm.)
high
£20-40
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150 Englebert - a 1920s Teddy Bear, Englebert - a 1920s Teddy
Bear, probably German or French, bright golden mohair,
orange and black glass eyes, pronounced muzzle, black .
stitched nose, mouth and claws, swivel head, jointed limbs with §
felt pads, card lined feet, hump, inoperative squeaker and
brass link collar —13in. (33cm.) high (some bald area, general
wear and thinning, damage and repair to pads) - purchased
from the London Toy Auction 25th May 2011, The Janet
Dunlop Collection
£60-80

151 Four small German Teddy Bears, Four small German Teddy
Bears, in artificial silk plush, fixed heads, cardboard bodies,
three wearing original clothes-- 7in. (17.5cm.) high (one with
small hole underside of muzzle, another with loose seam to
back of leg and missing nose) - two of these bears are known
as Bunty Bear and Little Hampton
£40-60

152 Pemberton - a 1920's Schuco Yes/No Teddy Bear, Pemberton
- a 1920's Schuco Yes/No Teddy Bear, with black boot button
eyes, tail-operated head mechanism and jointed limbs --12in.
(31cm.) high (bald, recovered pads, seam loose to back of
head, some small stains)
£50-80

153 Maseley- a 1930's Chad Valley Clown Teddy Bear, Maseley- a
1930's Chad Valley Clown Teddy Bear, with brown and cream
alpaca plush, pink stitched nose, swivel head, jointed limbs,
inoperative squeaker and label to foot pad --10 1/2in. (27cm.)
high (replaced eyes, recovered pads, remains of paint to backs
of legs, side seam restitched, wear)
£30-50

154 Leamington- a 1930's Chiltern Hugmee Teddy Bear,
Leamington- a 1930's Chiltern Hugmee Teddy Bear, with
golden mohair, orange and black glass eyes, swivel head,
jointed limbs, velvet pads and black claw stitching --19in.
(48.5cm.) high (card lined pad removed from one foot, and
restitched, thinning and wear) - purchased from Warwick
Antique Centre 13th March 2002
£80-120
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155  Teddy Norbury- a 1940/50's Farnell Teddy Bear, Teddy o~
Norbury- a 1940/50's Farnell Teddy Bear, with golden mohair, W i
orange and black glass eyes, swivel head and jointed limbs
with painted cloth pads, stitching slightly onto paw --19in.
(48.5cm.) high (faded, eye chipped, two pads with suede pads,
another needing attention)- purchased from Ludlow
McCartneys 14th May 2015
£60-80

156 A German 1930s Teddy Bear Cub, A German 1930s Teddy
Bear Cub, with golden mohair, clear and black glass eyes with
remains of brown painted backs, white wool plush muzzle and
tops of feet, swivel head and pin jointed with felt pads--6in.
(15cm.) high (some thinning to head/tops of ears, hole to felt
hand, purchased from Goodwins 23rd May 2012
£40-60

157 Wee Burns - a 1910-20s Teddy Bear, Wee Burns - a 1910-20s
Teddy Bear, possibly British with blonde mohair, tinplate eyes,
slotted in ears, black stitched nose and claws, swivel head and
pin-jointed --10in. (26cm.) high (pad replaced to hand, two
stiches to foot missing, thinning, stuffing missing from back)
£60-80

)

2y

158  Gerrard and Delbert -two miniature 1930's Schuco Teddy
Bears, Gerrard and Delbert -two miniature 1930's Schuco
Teddy Bears, both with black pin eyes, black stitched nose and
mouth, felt hands and feet, on a metal framed jointed body --2
1/2in. (7cm.) high (Gerrard with the remains of felt feet, Delbert
with felt missing from one hand and foot, wear and some
thinning) - purchased from Brightwell's Auctions
£40-60

159 Teddy Walsh - a small 1930's Chiltern Hugmee Teddy Bear,
Teddy Walsh - a small 1930's Chiltern Hugmee Teddy Bear,
with blonde mohair, swivel head, jointed limbs and velvet pads
-- 10in. (26cm.) high (missing eyes, stitching loose to arm pad,
some wear)
£60-80
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160 Three miniature Schuco Teddy bears, Three miniature Schuco
Teddy bears, 1950's and possibly 1930's, all with black pin
eyes, black stitched nose and mouth and metal framed jointed
body --3 1/2in. (9cm.) high (one missing ears, another missing
one ear, wear and squashed) - These bears are known as
Holmbury Hill and Durham
£60-80

161 Dempster - a Pedigree dressed Teddy Bear 1950s, Dempster -
a Pedigree dressed Teddy Bear 1950s, with white mohair
head, hands and feet, orange and black plastic eyes, black
plastic nose, black stitched mouth, unjointed, integral blue top
and brown velvet trousers and remains of label in neck seam --

£20-30

162  Tubney - a Pedigree dressed Teddy Bear 1950s, Tubney - a
Pedigree dressed Teddy Bear 1950s, with brown mohair head,
hands and feet, orange and black glass eyes, black stitched
nose and mouth, unjointed, integral red and blue velvet outfit --
11in. (28cm.) high
£20-30

163  Gorsedd - a German Teddy Bear 1915/20, Gorsedd - a
German Teddy Bear 1915/20, with blonde mohair, black boot
button eyes, pronounced muzzle, remains of black stitching,
slotted in ears, swivel head, elongated body, jointed limbs with
remains of felt pads and hump -- 13 1/2in. (34.5cm.) high
(some balding, small hole in top of head, general wear, jointed
need tightening and damaged pads) - purchased from
Brightwell's 30th August 2006
£30-50

164 An America Teddy Bear 1910-1920, An America Teddy Bear
1910-1920, with golden mohair, black boot button eyes,
pronounced clipped muzzle, restitched black and nose, swivel
head, jointed limbs with felt pads and inoperative growler -- 11
3/4in. (30cm.) high (pads damaged or covered, balding to foot,
general wear and thinning) - purchased from Special Auction
Services 19th June 2018 il
£60-80 EL BiscurTs
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Five clockwork Bears, Five clockwork Bears, a post-war
artificial silk push bear rising his green hat -- 5 3/4in. (14.5cm.)
high; a German lithographed tinplate bear that walks along
then rises on his hind legs (wear); and three other dancing
bears (one damaged)

£60-80

R ——

Four Childprufe Teddy Bears 1940/50s, Four Childprufe Teddy
Bears 1940/50s, a white wool plush girl bear purse with orange
and black glass eyes, unjointed with no legs, red felt skirt with
purse underneath, hat, bow and handle, label to inside of skirt
--9in. (23cm.) high; a sheepskin unjointed teddy and two with
synthetic plush head and red velvet bodies, all with labels
£50-80

Bimbo - an amusing post-war French Teddy Bear, Bimbo - an
amusing post-war French Teddy Bear, possibly O’Lis, brown
and white wool plush, painted plastic eyes, black stitched nose
and claws, red felt circular mouth, fixed neck and arms, jointed
legs and tail -- 16in. (40.5cm.) high (replaced feet pads, hole in
one hand pad and slight general wear and fading) - purchased
from Cirencester Auctions 4th April 2003

£30-50

Edward Barnes - a German Teddy Bear 1910/20, Edward
Barnes - a German Teddy Bear 1910/20, with blonde mohair,
black boot button eyes, pronounce small muzzle, remains of
black stitched nose, mouth and claws, swivel head, jointed
limbs with felt pads, hump and inoperative growler -- 15 1/2in.
(39.5cm.) high (three pads damaged, general wear and
thinning, bald spots and missing eye)

£40-60

A 1930s Teddy Bear, A 1930s Teddy Bear, possibly French
with brown mohair, clear and black glass eyes with brown
painted backs, pronounced clipped muzzle, black stitched
nose and mouth, swivel head, jointed limbs with velvet pads
and inoperative squeaker-- 16in. (40.5cm.) high (some general
wear and thinning) - purchased from Special Auction Services
24th November 2020

£60-80
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170 Branney - a British 1930s Teddy Bear, Branney - a British Y~ W
1930s Teddy Bear, with blonde mohair, clear and black oily 2
glass eyes with brown painted backs, pronounced muzzle,
black stitched nose, mouth and claws, swivel head, jointed
limbs with rexine pads and inoperative growler -- 18in.
(45.5cm.) high (some balding, general wear and thinning, ears
need reattaching and some stuffing missing)
£40-60

171 Pentland Hills - an American Teddy Bear 1910-20, Pentland
Hills - an American Teddy Bear 1910-20, with blonde mohair, L=
orange and black glass eyes, pronounced muzzle, red stitched —
mouth, slotted in ears, swivel head, elongated body with hump, g2
jointed limbs with remains of felt pads and inoperative growler |
—17 1/2in. (44.5cm.) high (hole to tip of muzzle pads damaged
and covered, discoloured, general wear and thinning) -
purchased The London Toy Auctioneer 16th November 2009
£50-80

172 Cheffin - a Terrys-type Teddy Bear 1915-20, Cheffin - a
Terrys-type Teddy Bear 1915-20, with blonde mohair, large
clear and black glass eyes with brown painted backs,
pronounced muzzle, remains of black stitched nose and
mouth, swivel head, jointed limbs with cloth pads, rounded
hump and inoperative growler -- 15in. (38cm.) high (large holes
in muzzle, damaged pads and some general wear) -
purchased from Cheffins Auctions 2nd October 2014
£80-100

173  An early Bear on all fours 1910-20, An early Bear on all fours
1910-20, with short brown mohair, black boot button eyes,
pronounced muzzle, black stitched nose and mouth, tail and
remains of felt pads, possibly off wheels -- 11 1/2in. (29cm.)
long (thinning and wear, damage to pads)
£50-80

174 A British brown mohair Bear on all fours 1920s, A British brown
mohair Bear on all fours 1920s, probably Farnell, black
stitched nose and mouth, humped back, tail and standing on A=
all fours -- 15in. (38cm.) long (pads covered, eyes covered in &
yellow and black felt, a patch to front outside left ankle, a few
small bald spots and slight general wear) - purchased from
Goodwins Auctions 8th March 2019
£60-80
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Brimfield and Darby - a large German 1930s Teddy Bear, !
Brimfield and Darby - a large German 1930s Teddy Bear, with ‘
golden mohair, orange and black spiked glass eyes, B

pronounced muzzle, black stitched nose, mouth and claw,
slotted in ears, swivel head, jointed limbs with felt pads,
inoperative growler and red leather handbag --31in. (79cm.)
high (damage to pads and general wear); and Darby a white
mohair terrier dog with clear and black glass eyes with brown
painted backs, felt disc behind, black stitched nose and wired
ears - purchased from Brightwell's 23rd May 2002, the
childhood toys of Mrs Darby who lived in Brimfield and was
sold by her neighbour and executor, a pencil nhote and photos
of her house and local church are kept in the handbag
£80-120

Hugo - a very large Lefray Teddy Bear, Hugo - a very large
Lefray Teddy Bear, dating from the 1980's, in brown Dralon,
orange and black plastic eyes set on white felt and brown
leather surround, black plastic nose, wearing a cravat with a
black H and side seam label --37 3/4in. (96cm.) high (dusty) -
purchased from Dean's Auctions 8th December 1997.
£30-50

Teddy Goodhouse- a post-war Chad Valley Teddy Bear, Teddy
Goodhouse- a post-war Chad Valley Teddy Bear, with golden
mohair, orange and black glass eyes, swivel head, jointed
limbs with brown rexine pads, stitching remains from foot label
and inoperative squeaker -- 24in. (61cm.) high (some wear and
thinning) - purchased from Tewksbury Auctions 29th July 2010

£30-50

Hodge - a large post-war British panda, Hodge - a large post-
war British panda, probably made by Twyford, with black and
white wool plush, orange and black glass eyes on a black felt
backing, black stitched nose, swivel head and jointed limbs
--28 1/2in. (72cm.) high (small bald patches to face, replaced
hand pads, thinning under arm, patch to foot pad, some wear) -
purchased from Goodwins Auctions 10th October 2007

£40-60
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179 Ming - a British panda on wheels 1950's, Ming - a British
panda on wheels 1950's, with orange and black glass eyes,
black stitched nose on a tubular metal frame --14 1/2in.
(44.5cm.) to top of frame (very worn, hole to side of face) -
purchased from Pembridge Auctions 14th July 2008
£30-50

180 Wotnot Bears - a Schuco Teddy Bears 1950s, Wotnot Bears -
a Schuco Teddy Bears 1950s, with golden mohair, black pin
eyes and metal framed jointed body and a German pin-jointed
teddy bear with orange and black glass eyes, fixed head and
jointed limbs -- 6 1/2in. (17cm.) high
£50-80

181 Three post-war miniature Schuco Teddy Bears, Three post-
war miniature Schuco Teddy Bears, all with pin eyes, black
stitched noses, swivel heads and jointed limbs -- 2 1/2in.
(7cm.) high (some wear and squashed, one missing ears) -
these bears are known as Little Simpkin, Ashridge and
Bennachie Bear
£50-80

182 Risworth - a post-war miniature Schuco Berlin Teddy Bear
lapel pin, Risworth - a post-war miniature Schuco Berlin Teddy
Bear lapel pin, with brown mohair, metal pin eyes, black
stitched nose and mouth, metal framed jointed body, brass
crown, red and white Berlin sash and pin on back of head --
3in. (7.5cm.) high (slight fading)
£50-70

183 A 1930's Teddy Bear, A 1930's Teddy Bear, probably
American, with golden mohair, orange and black glass eyes,
black stitched nose, swivel head, jointed limbs, and felt pads --
13in. (33cm.) high (some thinning, stains to pads)- purchased
from Serrell's Auctions 10th December 2015
£50-80
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Leominster - a 1910-20s Teddy Bear, Leominster - a 1910-20s
Teddy Bear, German or possibly British, with black tinplate,
eyes, slotted in ears, swivel head and jointed limbs --16in.
(41cm.) high (very dusty and worn with holes to hand pads,
back of leg and upper arm) - purchased from Brightwell's
Auctions 9th January 2013

£30-50

Oakgrove - a Pedigree 1950's Teddy Bear, Oakgrove - a
Pedigree 1950's Teddy Bear, with golden mohair, orange and
black plastic eyes, black moulded plastic nose, swivel head,
jointed limbs, growler, velvet pads and back seam label-- 20
1/2in. (52cm.) high (a little dirty in places, velvet slightly loose
on top of hand pad seam, small stain to foot pad) - purchased
from Newent Auction 7th September 2007

£30-50

A Pedigree 1950's Teddy Bear, A Pedigree 1950's Teddy
Bear, with golden mohair, orange and black plastic eyes, black
felt nose, swivel head, jointed limbs, velvet pads and a gold
style T- bar necklace -- 21 1/2in. (54cm.) high (marks to felt
nose, small stain below nose, wear to velvet pads)

£30-50

Wyecroft - a Farnell 1920's Teddy Bear, Wyecroft - a Farnell
1920's Teddy Bear, with blonde mohair, swivel head and
jointed limbs --13in. (33cm.) high (large hole by missing right
ear, missing eyes, replacement pads, thinning and wear) -
purchased from Ross 12th October 2011

£60-80

Five post-war British Teddy Bears, Five post-war British Teddy
Bears, including two artificial silk plush, one peach Dralon, a
pink unjointed and another -- largest 15 1/2in. (40cm.) high (all
with some wear, pink bear missing eyes) - these bears are
known as Barrington Hall, Honeypot Purchased, Cruchston,
Hatherton and Poppit

£50-80
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Six post-war German or Continental small Teddy Bears, Six
post-war German or Continental small Teddy Bears, all with
fixed heads and four pin jointed, one with plastic joints and a
black clip bear -6 1/2in (16cm.) high (general wear) - these
Bears are known as Pashley, Hop Pocket, Sedwick and
Apricot

£40-60

A German or British 1920's Teddy Bear, A German or British
1920's Teddy Bear, with golden mohair, black glass eyes,
black stitched nose swivel head, pin jointed (now stitched on),
cloth pads and inoperative squeaker -- 9 %in. (25cm.) high
(some general wear and thinning) - purchased from SAS 19th
June 2018

£40-60

Teddy Stonehouse - a 1940's British possibly a British
overseas territories Teddy Bear, Teddy Stonehouse - a 1940's
British possibly a British overseas territories Teddy Bear, with
blonde mohair, clear and black glass eyes, eyes with remains
of brown painted backs, black stitched nose and mouth swivel
head and jointed limbs, painted cloth pads, working growler --
(20in. 51cm.) high (left arm loose, wear to pads)

£50-80

Three Austrian Berg Teddy Bears, Three Austrian Berg Teddy
Bears, two with heart labels to chest, the other with seam label
to foot, all with swivel heads and jointed limbs; two other
possible Berg bears, one unjointed and one sheepskin with red
ears and pads--6 3/4in. (17cm.) high (slight wear, stain to back
of jointed bear, one has remains of label to arm) - these bears
are known as Pinley, Barry, Gosford and Titchfield

£80-100

Columbia - a German 1930's Teddy Bear, Columbia - a
German 1930's Teddy Bear, with golden mohair, orange and
black glass spike eyes, pronounced muzzle, slotted in ears,
working growler -- 18 1/2in. (47cm.) high (replacement pads,
one claw stich to right pad loose, some thinning) - Purchased
from Reading auctions 13th October 2007

£50-80
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Chessetts-Wood - a British 1920-30s Teddy Bear, Chessetts-
Wood - a British 1920-30s Teddy Bear, possibly Teddy Toy
Company, with blonde mohair, orange and black glass eyes,
black stitched nose and mouth, swivel head, jointed limbs and
brush cotton feet pads --12 1/2in. (32cm.) high (eyes are a little
loose, slight thinning to chest) - purchased at Bonham's
Auction 21st June 2005

£60-80

Two German 1920s pin -jointed Teddy Bears, Two German
1920s pin -jointed Teddy Bears, black stitched eyes, nose and
mouth, slotted in ears and inoperative squeaker -- 8 1/2in.
(22cm.) high (one with arms and legs stitched in place, another
bald, missing arm and eyes)

£40-60

Six late Teddy Bears, Six late Teddy Bears, including Just An
Old Fashion Bear by Madrigal Designs, a blue velvet bear with
floral pads, a blonde Dralon with orange and black plastic
eyes, fixed head and jointed limbs --22in. (56cm.) high and a
fabric doll (slight wear)

£30-40

A selection of soft toys, A selection of soft toys, including a
Deans Gwen Toy group teddy bear, a synthetic Piebald horse
with red plastic reins, Soft Toys Welsh terrier, and other items
--10in. (25cm.) high (wear and some moth damage)

£30-40

A continental post-war elephant, A continental post-war
elephant, with black glass eyes and felt pads -- 9 1/2in(24cm.)
high, and a child's painted Little Jack Horner wooden hanger
(slight wear) '\
£30-40 ; g
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199 Two post-war teddy bears, Two post-war teddy bears,
comprising of a Chad Valley with blonde mohair, black stitched
nose, eyes and mouth, swivel head and jointed limbs --16
1/2in. (42cm.) high (replacement pads); and a Chiltern musical
teddy bear, with orange and black plastic eyes and black
plastic nose (bald, chewed nose, replacement mouth, and hole
to left hand pad)
£30-50

r,"‘,..‘w‘ "
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200 A German bisque headed doll marked 350, A German bisque
headed doll marked 350, with fixed brown eyes, heavy painted
brown, open mouth with teeth, recent brown wig, waisted
composition body with breasts, chunkier arms and recent
brown dress --21 3/4in. (55cm.) high (head broken and badly
retouched around back of head, neck and perimeter of face,
body incorrect)
£50-80

201 An Alt Beck & Gottschalk 1362 child doll, An Alt Beck &
Gottschalk 1362 child doll, with blue sleeping eyes, pierced
ears, brown mohair wig, jointed composition body, green dress
with lace trim and underclothes --24in. (61cm.) high
£70-100

202  Alarge Armand Marseille 390n child doll, A large Armand
Marseille 390n child doll, with blue sleeping eyes, recent
brown wig, jointed composition body, cream silk dress and
jacket --27in. (69cm.) high (missing six fingers)
£70-100

203 Two small bisque-headed German dolls, Two small bisque-
headed German dolls, a Recknagel 1909 with sleeping eyes,
blonde mohair wig; and another similar, both with straight
legged composition bodies, painted shoes and socks and
original clothes --7in. (18cm.) high
£50-80
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A large SFBJ child doll, A large SFBJ child doll, with dark
sleeping eyes, pierced ears, recent blonde wig, jointed papier-
mache body, recent mustard coloured dress with matching
bonnet, underclothes and brown kid shoes --28 3/4in. (73cm.)
high (repainted hands)

£150-200

A small Simon & Halbig 1078 child doll, A small Simon &
Halbig 1078 child doll, with blue sleeping eyes, original auburn
mohair wig in two plaited buns either side of the head, straight
limbed composition body with painted shoes and socks and
original dress --8in. (20.5cm.) high (glued ankle and needs
restringing)

£100-150

A small Simon & Halbig 1079 DEP child doll, A small Simon &
Halbig 1079 DEP child doll, with blue sleeping eyes, blonde
mohair wig and jointed composition body --7 3/4in. (20cm.)
high (legs possibly replaced and damaged at hip, eyes loose
and needs restringing)

£80-100

A German pegged wooden doll circa 1900, A German pegged
wooden doll circa 1900, with blue painted eyes, black painted
hair, peg jointed limbs with carved shoes --14 1/2in. (37cm.)
high

£50-80

A Myrtle Smith 1970s poured wax artist doll, A Myrtle Smith
1970s poured wax artist doll, with fixed blue glass eyes, brown
hair wig, stuffed body, wax limbs and muslin dress, signed on
back Myrtle Smith 1977 --30in. (76cm.) high

£80-100
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A large Ernst Heubach 250 school girl doll, A large Ernst
Heubach 250 school girl doll, with brown sleeping eyes, brown
mohair wig, jointed composition body, contemporary green
school uniform with CHS badge and underclothes --29 1/2in.
(75cm.) high

£80-100

An Armand Marseille 390 child doll, An Armand Marseille 390
child doll, with brown sleeping eyes, brown mohair wig, jointed
composition body, recent burgundy dress, matching bonnet,
underclothes and shoes --23 1/2in. (60cm.) high

£70-100

A Kammer & Reinhardt 100 character Kaiser baby, A Kammer
& Reinhardt 100 character Kaiser baby, with blue painted
eyes, open/closed mouth, reproduction bent-limbed body and
white cotton robe --20in. (51cm.) high (hairline crack down
back of head)

£50-80

A Hugo Wiegand black character baby, A Hugo Wiegand black
character baby, with brown sleeping eyes, black features and

bent-limbed composition body --14in. (35.5cm.) high (restored

around neck and left eye); a black composition baby and hard

plastic example

£60-80 \\‘

- sn .
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A small quantity of dolls, A small quantity of dolls, including a
Japanese air-blown celluloid boy in burgundy velvet suit --23in.
(58.5cm.) high, another smaller composition headed squeak
toy and other items

£20-30
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214 A composition shop window child mannequin, A composition ﬁ\
shop window child mannequin, with moulded bobbed hair and
glass eyes --38in. (97cm.) high (broken around neck, missing
arms and other wear), AM 2300 shoulder-head on new body
(broken across shoulders); and two mosses baskets
£20-30

215 A quantity of dolls, A quantity of dolls, including two PlaySkool
'Dolly Surprise' in original boxes, crawling baby Susie, various
composition, vinyl and plastic dolls --9 1/2in. (25cm.)(some
wear)
£20-30

216 A large quantity of dolls clothes and accessories, A large
quantity of dolls clothes and accessories, of varying sizes
including dresses, cardigans, wigs and hats, in five tubs
£30-40

217 An Unis 71 149 child doll, An Unis 71 149 child doll, with blue
glass eyes, in French national costume --17 1/2in. (44.5cm.)
high, four other shoulder-heads, two with bodies (one face
repainted)
£40-60

218 A large quantity of national costume dolls, A large quantity of
national costume dolls, mainly plastic, with a few Japanese
bisque headed 1970's and other items --12in.(30cm.)high
(some wear)
£20-30
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219  Alarge quantity of national costume dolls, A large quantity of
national costume dolls, cloth, plastic and composition --12in.
(30cm.)high (some wear)
£20-30

220 Various dolls, Various dolls, including a Pedigree hard plastic
black walking doll, with original wig and dress --21in. (53cm.)
high, a Dulxe topper vinyl baby, a Japanese celluloid baby, two
Japanese gofun dolls and dolls clothes (some wear)
£30-50

221 Fourteen dolls from around the world, Fourteen dolls from
around the world, including three Nepalese two-faced deity
puppets, two wooden Solomon Island effigies, small leather
man probably North African --7 %zin. (19cm.) high, two Russian
blank faced cloth dolls and twenty six recent Thai cloth dolls
£30-50

222  Alarge quantity of European costume dolls, A large quantity of
European costume dolls, including six composition head dolls,
mainly Eastern European with stuffed bodies --22in. (56cm.)
high; two bisque Evelt Greek figures on stands (some wear)
£30-50

223 A large quantity of cloth dolls, A large quantity of cloth dolls,
including three recent American cloth dolls, with painted faces,
unjointed, dressed for Autumn, Halloween and Christmas, a
Dutch man and woman of stockinette, in original clothes with
wooden clogs, possibly Ravca --17in. (43cm.) high; an
American type with button eyes and the others homemade (not
completed in some cases)
£30-50
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224 Various vinyl and hard plastic dolls, Various vinyl and hard
plastic dolls, all in a pink wooden doll's cot --27in. (69cm.) long;
and a pink painted wooden dolls' high chair
£30-50

225 Three German bisque headed babies, Three German bisque
headed babies, AM 341 --12in. (30.5cm.) high and two Ernst
Haubach 300 babies, all with bent limb composition bodies
(two need restringing)
£60-80

226 A SFBJ 60 child doll, A SFBJ 60 child doll, with brown sleeping
eyes, papier-mache body and paper label to back --20in.
(56¢cm.) (missing hands and needs restringing)
£50-80

227 A Kammer & Reinhardt 126 character baby, A Kammer &
Reinhardt 126 character baby, with blue flirty sleepy eyes,
original brown mohair wig, bent limbs, composition body and
vest --16 1/2in. (42cm.) high (slight damage to back of arm)
£70-100

228 A selection of dolls clothes, A selection of dolls clothes,
manufactured and homemade in various sizes, including
dresses, jackets, hats and a small green suitcase with
accessories
£30-50
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Five Bermades paper dolls, Five Bermades paper dolls, by
Beryl Donovan, a selection of corn dollies including the Nativity
scene, wooden rocking horse, pull along wooden horse and
picture of terrier dog watching over a sleeping child with her
doll entitled, 'Rags on Guards' --8 3/4in. (22.3cm.) high

£30-50

A Palitoy hard-plastic black walking doll, A Palitoy hard-plastic
black walking doll, with flirty eyes, large red plastic earrings,
black wool hair --18 1/2in. (47cm.) high, Pedigree hard black
plastic doll (crack to back of neck), three modern Barbie dolls
in a blue jeep, nine reproduction dolls by Mary Milne, including
Elisabeth a reproduction SFBJ 252, with blue fixed eyes,
blonde hair, wearing a baby blue knitted dress and royal blue
knitted coat with matching hat; all dolls with card tags

£40-60

Four Welstoy tinplate kitchen items, Four Welstoy tinplate
kitchen items, comprising of range style cooker, dresser, sink
unit, and fridge and other items --4in. (10cm.) high dresser
(dent to bottom of sink unit, some wear)

£40-60

......

Various doll related items, Various doll related items, including
two dolls' house dolls, two miniature room scenes, one entitled
Kolonial Waren Laden, eleven miniature houses, and other
items

£40-60

A Star Yacht Endeavour 11l 1920's pond yacht, A Star Yacht
Endeavour Il 1920's pond yacht, with cream linen sails --16
1/2in (42cm.) long (staining, rips and wear), selection of
Meccano with three instructions booklets and other farmyard
toys (play wear)

£30-50

ay
i

|
#cccano

i
f
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234 Four wooden chairs for dolls or Teddy Bears, Four wooden
chairs for dolls or Teddy Bears, two sledges, wooden dresser
and a wooden train --16 1/2in. (42.5cm) high (screw missing to
top of door hinge, dusty)
£40-60

235  Alarge selection of modern artist dolls, A large selection of
modern artist dolls, including a Connie Walser Derek 1991
Hamilton Collection Baby Andrew porcelain doll --19in. (48cm.)
high, two German Schneider porcelain dolls, in traditional
costumes with certificates, known as Hans and Gretta, Dolphi
Dolls 1990 all wood doll, Heidi Ott baby doll and others (slight
wear, some dusty)
£40-60

236 A Gebruder Kuhnlenz 165 child doll, A Gebruder Kuhnlenz 165
child doll, with blue sleeping, brown mohair wig, jointed
composition body, factory clothing, hat and underclothes
--14in. (35.5cm.) high (needs restringing)
£40-60

237  Chad Valley Snow White and the eight Dwarves 1930s, Chad
Valley Snow White and the eight Dwarves 1930s, Snow White
(undressed) --12 1/2in. (32cm.) high; and eight various
dwarves mainly with original clothes (some wear and five
missing hats)
£50-80

238 Various dolls and a Teddy Bear, Various dolls and a Teddy
Bear, a good condition German doll's composition jointed body
with K*R 728 celluloid head and long blonde hair wig --25in.
(64cm.) high (missing finger), a post-war British teddy bear,
Golly, wooden dolls' cot, textiles including four Chilprufe
underdresses and other items
£50-80
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A group of various dolls, A group of various dolls, including a
plastic Madam Alexander Queen Elizabeth --9in. (23cm.) high
(dusty), a composition headed old Dutch man and women,
leather Arab doll, wool wound around wired Moroccan water
seller and others (some wear and damage)

£40-60

A Trendon Gregor Sasha doll, A Trendon Gregor Sasha doll, o )
with blonde hair, brown eyes, wrist tag, £10.99 Sold As Seen {»‘}*b
price tag, cream knitted jumper, courdory skirt, belts, white —
socks and shoes --16 3/4in. (43cm.) high

£50-80 ,l" ,

A Trendon Gregor Sasha doll, A Trendon Gregor Sasha doll,
with blonde hair, blue eyes and Denim oulffit, in original box
--16 3/4in. (43cm.) high (disty and some damage to box); and a
Sasha doll catalogue

£60-80

A Trendon Sasha doll, A Trendon Sasha doll, with blonde hair,
blue eyes, Gingham outfit and loose wrist tag, in original box
--16 3/4in. (43cm.) high (dusty and box lid damaged); and
1973/4 Tridias catalogue

£60-80

A quantity of recent dolls' house furniture and chattels, A
quantity of recent dolls' house furniture and chattels, including
set of four Windsor chairs --4 1/4in. (11cm.) high; three
smokers bow armchairs; Windsor armchair; and other items
£30-50
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244 A G & J Lines painted wooden dolls' house No 37, AG & J

Lines painted wooden dolls' house No 37, white painted with !i‘
tinplate windows, front opening with four rooms and three =

fireplaces --22in. (56¢cm.) wide (repainted and damage) ;! . . !

£30-40
mgE

_LEEREL

245 A recent painted wooden dolls' house, painted cream and blue
with shingled roof, A recent painted wooden dolls' house,
painted cream and blue with shingled roof, front opening to
reveal four rooms and room in roof --27in. (67cm.) high
£30-40

246  Alarge recent wooden dolls' house, A large recent wooden
dolls' house, brick paper facade, grey tile paper roof, painted
wooden windows, doors and coining, front opening to reveal
six rooms on three floors, with hall, staircase and two landings
--38in. (97cm.) high (missing chimney pot)
£50-80

247 Two small dolls' houses, Two small dolls' houses, a wooden
house with tinplate facade, yellow plastic front door and
transfer flowers on outside --17in. (43cm.) high; and a similar
sized modern plywood house with timbered facade
£40-60

248 A large quantity of recent dolls' house furniture and chattels, A ' A |
large quantity of recent dolls' house furniture and chattels, 3
contained in two fruit boxes including two four-poster beads
and two Hong Kong globe pencil sharpners
£40-60
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249  Alarge quantity of recent and vintage dolls' house chattels and ¥4
ornaments, A large quantity of recent and vintage dolls' house
chattels and ornaments, contained in two trays including
miniature tea sets, vesels, brass and metal wares
£40-60

250 A quantity of recent dolls' house furnitue, A quantity of recent
dolls' house furnitue, including seven nice quality chairs and
tables; other pieces more mass produced
£40-60

251 A Ridgeways Humprey's Clock child's tea set, A Ridgeways
Humprey's Clock child's tea set, comprising teapot, two cups,
saucers and side plates, sugar bowl and milk jug --5in.
(12.5cm.) high; and a silver plated child's teapot, sugar bowl
and milk jug with sugar tongs
£30-50

252  An early 20th century steel and wire doll's cot, An early 20th
century steel and wire doll's cot, with blue furnishings --15
1/4in. (39cm.) long; an Essex child's sewing machine, in
original box, a pair of leather child's gloves (moth activity to
lining), Chinese red painted toy piano; carved wooden African
puppet; wicker furniture and other items - £40-60
£40-60

253 An Alt Beck & Gottschalk 1362 walking child doll, An Alt Beck

& Gottschalk 1362 walking child doll, with brown sleeping L ;r‘/‘\f-{;' >
eyes, pierced ears, replaced blonde wig, jointed composition G s Sy
body with walking mechanism, recent floral printed dress, i A" "’j%-“:.,;
matching bonnet and bag, underclothes and beige shoes » ® ¥
--24in. (61cm.) high d Y
£50-80 RS :
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A German china shoulder-head doll in crepe paper crinolines,
A German china shoulder-head doll in crepe paper crinolines,
with blue painted eyes, black painted and moulded curly hair,
stuffed body with china limbs, brown and yellow crepe paper

crinolines, petticoats and woven crepe bonnet —13in. (33cm.)
high (crepe discoloured and dusty)

£60-80

Two good quality 1930s cloth Sefiorita dolls Two good quality
1930s cloth Sefiorita dolls possibly Joao Perotti (Brazil), heavy
made up painted features, one with black cloth hair, the other
with mohair, plastic hair combs, one with mantilla, original
clothes and black painted heeled shoes, one designed to stand
and the other seated --13 1/2in. (34cm.) high

£80-100

A Hertwig china shoulder-head nurse doll, A Hertwig china
shoulder-head nurse doll, with black moulded and painted hair,
blue eyes, dressed as a 1st World War nurse and home-
modelled shoes with putties --12 1/2in. (32cm.) high

£30-50

A fine German mid 19th century china shoulder-head doll with
elaborate hair, A fine German mid 19th century china shoulder-
head doll with elaborate hair, probably Conta & Boehme or
Haas of Schlaggenwald with blue painted eyes, red eyelid line,
slender define nose, black painted and moulded centre-parted
hair falling down the sides of face, swept back and held in a
coiled plaited bun with two plaits looped through the middle,
rigid kid body and white dress, petticoat and drawers --17
1/2in. (44.5cm.) high (good restoration to back of shoulders)
£100-150

Four North African leather dolls, Four North African leather
dolls, with painted faces, a larger couple, him with a beard and
her with a large straw hat --17in. (43cm.) high; and two smaller
street merchants

£40-60
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Three Scottish boy bisque shoulder-head dolls, Three Scottish
boy bisque shoulder-head dolls, the largest with blue eyes and
blonde painted moulded hair, stuffed body with bisque limbs,
original kilt and velvet jacket --12in. (30.5cm.) high; and two
smaller similar (one with broken shoulders underclothes)
£80-100

An unusual papier-mache shoulder-head brown doll, An
unusual papier-mache shoulder-head brown doll, with brown
painted eyes, broad nose and full mouth, black hair wig, jointed
stuffed body with celluloid hands and stuffed bosom, original
red dress, brass earrings and necklace, red oil-cloth shoes and
headscarf --22in. (56cm.) high (damaged ankles)

£50-80

A Catterfelder Puppenfabrik 208 S character baby, A
Catterfelder Puppenfabrik 208 S character baby, with blue
sleeping eyes, open smiling mouth with two moulded teeth,
double chin, blonde painted hair, bent-limbed composition
body and sailor's suit --20in. (51cm.) high (needs restringing)
£50-80

A Bruno Schmidt 2097 character baby, A Bruno Schmidt 2097 E
character baby, with blue sleeping eyes, strawberry blonde N\
mohair wig, bent-limbed composition body, cream wool sailor's ‘ e ‘
suit, matching hat, underclothes and booties --23in. (58.5cm.)
high (whistle)

£60-80

A large Kestner 171 child doll, A large Kestner 171 child doll,
with blue sleeping eyes, recent brown hair wig, jointed
composition body, recent grey dress with matching bonnet,
underclothes and white shoes --30in. (76cm.) high (missing
thumb and flake to eyelid paint)

£200-300
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A Catterfelder Puppenfabrik 208 character toddler, A
Catterfelder Puppenfabrik 208 character toddler, with blue
sleeping eyes, open mouth with two moulded top teeth, double
chin, recent blonde wig, jointed composition toddler's body,
green dress and matching bonnet --22in. (56cm.) high

£60-80

A Porzellenfabrik Burggrub 169 character baby, A
Porzellenfabrik Burggrub 169 character baby, with brown
lashed sleeping eyes, synthetic brown wig, bent-limbed
composition body, white muslin dress and underclothes --20
1/2in. (52cm.) high (hands washed)

£40-60

A Porzellanfabrik Burggrub Baby 7 character baby, A
Porzellanfabrik Burggrub Baby 7 character baby, with brown
sleeping eyes, brown mohair wig, bent-limbed composition
body, white cotton dress and bonnet, mother of pearl and gilt
wire Baby brooch and underclothes --21in. (53.5cm.) high
(staining to front of dress and moth damage to wig)

£40-60

A Koning & Wernicke character baby, A Koning & Wernicke
character baby, with brown lashed sleeping eyes, brown
mohair wig, bent-limbed composition body, pale blue floral
printed dress, matching bonnet and pants, a hallmarked silver
Lillie brooch and pink shoes --22in. (56cm.) high (missing two
fingers, clothes stained and discoloured)

£50-80

Seven recent cloth dolls, Seven recent cloth dolls, a Russian
Alexandra doll with embroidered face and card tag --28in.
(71cm.) high; a stockinette Bohm Puppen, an Alena Hanilcova
doll and others

£30-50
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269 Two artist dolls, Two artist dolls, a carved wooden Holz
Puppen by Gisela Harms with tag --10 1/2in. (27cm.) high; and
Grace by Beverly Walter bisque doll, in original box for UFDC
Georgia 2009
£30-50

270 A German bisque boy having a wee, A German bisque boy

having a wee, with moulded chemise and hat --3 1/2in. (9cm.) LIS v O
high; four bisque cherubs, a seated girl, a Japanese girl “ ‘ﬁﬁﬂ ” _
holding a doll, a half doll; and others with damage S W S s

£30-50 3%

271 A late 19th century children's tea set, A late 19th century
children's tea set, with blue transfer printed flower, in original
box with lid illustrated with children having tea --20in. (51cm.)
width of box; another part tea set and a quantity of baby
clothes including four long cotton robes and a cream wool coat
and cape
£50-80

272 Two Rheinische Gummi for Kdmmer & Reinhardt 728 celluloid
headed character child, Two Rheinische Gummi for Kdmmer &
Reinhardt 728 celluloid headed character child, both with blue
sleeping flirty eyes and composition bodies, the boy with
blonde mohair wig, red felt jacket with Marine hat, linen romper
and oil-cloth shoes --19 1/2n. (50cm.) high and the girl with
blonde synthetic hair, celluloid arms and blue dress
£80-100

273 Two German bisque headed black babies, Two German
bisque headed black babies, an Ernst Heubach painted bisque
399 with dark sleeping eyes, broad nose, full lips, bent-limbed
composition body and pink dress --11in. (28cm.) high (a few
scuffs to hair and small chip to finger and toe); and a
Recknagel 138 bisque baby in knitted yellow outfit (needs
restringing)
£80-100
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274 A Lenci Mascot felt doll, A Lenci Mascot felt doll, probably
Little Red Riding Hood --7 1/2in. (19cm.) high; a black faced
and white faced Topsy-Turvy doll, a Norah Wellings sailor with
‘RMS Atlantis’ cap band and another
£60-80

275 Two character baby dolls, Two character baby dolls, a Kestner
with fixed brown eyes, bent limb composition body, white

cotton robe and under clothes --11in. (28cm.) high (crack to -~ 4 ¢ ‘f..;
back/side of face); and a Racknagel with blue fixed eyes, bent ‘-‘{ f\;.{

limb composition body, knitted outfit (rubbed) -These dolls are
known as Robert and Christopher
£30-50

276 An Armand Marseille 370 child shoulder-head doll, An Armand /AN
Marseille 370 child shoulder-head doll, with blue sleeping ﬁ
eyes, blonde mohair wig, pink cloth body, composition arms -

and white dress —14in. (36cm.) high \
£20-30 »(-

277 A Schoenau & Hoffmeister 1909 child doll, A Schoenau & i
Hoffmeister 1909 child doll, with brown sleeping eyes, brown ¢
mohair wig, jointed composition, recent net and lace dress, L >y
underclothes and white shoes --12in. (30.5cm.) high BT
£40-60 1% ‘j"‘l

278 A late 19th century wax over papier-mache doll’s body, A late
19th century wax over papier-mache doll’s body, stuffed body
with wax arms and legs and original baby clothes and
underclothes with later bisque head --19in. (48cm.) high (head
broken); and an additional wool bonnet
£40-60
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279 A German bisque shoulder-head doll, A German bisque
shoulder-head doll, probably Alt, Beck & Gottschalck with blue
painted eyes, red eyelid line, closed mouth, blonde painted
and moulded hair with centre-parting falling in waves half
covering the ears, stuffed body, bisque arms and legs with
moulded brown heeled shoes tied with a ribbon, grey dress
with pink trim and underclothes --23 %zin. (60cm.) high (head
sunk slightly coming out of mould)
£40-60

280 A German china shoulder-head doll, A German china
shoulder-head doll, with blue eyes, black painted and moulded
centre-parted hair in ringlets, stuffed body with china limbs and
blue and white plaid dress with underclothes --22 %zin. (57cm.)
high
£30-50

281 Two bisque shoulder-head dolls probably Alt Beck &
Gottschalck, Two bisque shoulder-head dolls probably Alt
Beck & Gottschalck, One with blue painted eyes, head turned ,
slightly to the left, blonde moulded and painted centre-parted B
hair falling in curls --5in. (12.5cm.) high; and another similar
look forward from the Norah Earnshaw collection - heads only
£50-80

q)
9)

282 A primitive black cloth doll circa 1900, A primitive black cloth
doll circa 1900, with white stitched rosette eyes with two-tone
blue iris, white stitched eyebrows and mouth, rectangular
applied cloth nose, black wool hair, stuffed body, white work
cotton dress, spotted muslin bonnet, linen apron and lovely
crochet blue and white wool shoes --24 zin. (62cm.) high
£50-80

283 A late 19th century German wax over composition doll with
sleeping eyes, A late 19th century German wax over
composition doll with sleeping eyes, deep blue glass eyes,
blonde wig, stuffed body with composition arms and legs with
moulded fancy boots, blue silk dress and underclothes --23
1/2in. (60cm.) high; and a waxed composition doll with fixed
blue glass eyes, stuffed body with composition limbs and later
purple dress (hole in leg and worn head)
£50-80
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284 A large and small Greiner type papier-mache shoulder-head
dolls, A large and small Greiner type papier-mache shoulder- "
head dolls, Both with blonde painted and moulded hair, blue -
eyes, the largest with modern body and clothes —34in. (87cm.)
high; and the smaller with original cloth body and antique
clothes (some wear, smaller with retouching to eyes and
mouth)
£60-80

285 Four cloth dolls, Four cloth dolls, a handmade doll with nicely
embroidered features, painted hair, blue and white patterned
dress, apron, bonnet and underclothes --18in. (46cm.) high; a
similar printed doll with hand drawn ink face with recent
gingham dress, a Cypriot peasant nightdress case doll and
another
£40-60

286 A French cloth boudoir doll head, A French cloth boudoir doll
head, with painted eyes, brown mohair wig and original label
--7 1/2in. (19cm.) high
£20-30

287 A Kestner shoulder-headed child doll, A Kestner shoulder-
headed child doll, with blue sleeping eyes, brown hair wig, kid
universal jointed body, pale blue cotton dress, with matching
underclothes and cream shoes -- 20 1/2in.( 52cm.)high (slight
chips to eyelids) - This doll is known as Isabella
£60-80

288 Seventeen elongated cloth craft or artist dolls, Seventeen
elongated cloth craft or artist dolls, including 'Lovingly Made by
Lois'; an angel --30in (76cm.) high and others, most without
labels
£60-80
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289 Two rare china shoulder-head dolls, Two rare china shoulder-
head dolls, one with blonde painted and moulded hair held in a
black painted net snood with blue ribbons either side of head,
so called Mary Todd Lincoln --6in. (15cm.) high (broken and
glued down right side of shoulders on front and back); and
another with black painted and moulded hair with moulded net
snood and flower and plume down each side (crack to back of
shoulders and kiln dust to front shoulders) - heads only
£60-80

290 An Armand Marseille 351 black baby, An Armand Marseille
351 black baby, with brown sleeping eyes, bent-limbed
composition body and knitted dress --13 1/2in. (34.5cm.) high
(paint discoloured or degraded on head)
£30-40

291 Three Greiner type papier-mache shoulder-head dolls, Three
Greiner type papier-mache shoulder-head dolls, all with blonde
painted hair, stuffed bodies and one with remains of antique
silk dress --24in. (61cm.) high (two repainted, some limbs
missing and wear)
£40-60

292 A Steiff Teddy Bear and recent bisque dolls, A Steiff Teddy
Bear and recent bisque dolls, a Steiff 1903 Classic Teddy Bear
--13in. (33cm.) high (missing ear cloth tag); and a A & E King
bear; Doll Club of Great Britain bisque baby; four bisque Paul
DC dolls from the 1990s and other items
£30-40

293 An Armand Marseille for George Borgfeldt 327 character baby,
An Armand Marseille for George Borgfeldt 327 character baby,
with blue lashed sleeping eyes, brown hair wig and bent-
limbed composition body with grey kid shoes —23in (58.5cm.) J
high (one leg broken at knee)
£40-60
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A Franz Schmidt & Co 1255 character baby, A Franz Schmidt
& Co 1255 character baby, with blue sleeping eyes, double e
chin, blonde painted hair with moulded forelock tuft, bent- -
limbed composition body, antique wool sailor's suit with cotton
collar, HMS Ganges cap band tied as a sash, whistle and red
booties --23in. (58.5cm.) high (arms washed)

£80-120

A Tudor Toys thatched cottage dolls' house, A Tudor Toys
thatched cottage dolls' house, painted cream and green with
half timbered eaves, tinplate windows, integral garage,
recently thatched roof, back opening to reveal two large rooms,
original papers and electrically lit -- 23 1/2in. (60cm.) wide x 18
3/4in. (48cm.) high x 13in. (33cm.) deep -- This house is
known as Throstle Cottage

£30-50

A Charles Rennie Macintosh inspired room display, A Charles
Rennie Macintosh inspired room display, furniture including
bed, dressing table, wardrobe and mirror -- 10 1/4in. (26cm.)
high x 16in. (40.5cm.) wide x 10 1/4in.(26cm.) deep; a child's
nursery room; and an embroidery shop -this shop is known as
Stitch In Time (dusty)

£30-50

A quantity of 1950-60s dolls' house furniture, A quantity of
1950-60s dolls' house furniture, including a Kleeware dinning
room set, a DCA die-cast sewing machine, three felt dolls and
other items

£40-60

A late 19th century dolls' house or sample cast-iron fireplace, A
late 19th century dolls' house or sample cast-iron fireplace,
with separate fender and two fire irons --4 1/4in. (11cm.) high;
a porcelain bathroom suite, bamboo furniture; Dol-Toi kitchen

and other items (some damage to later pieces)
£60-80 o [:.-
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A Schoenau & Hoffmeister 1909 composition child doll, A
Schoenau & Hoffmeister 1909 composition child doll, with blue
sleeping eyes, blonde mohair wig, jointed composition body,
original grey rayon dress, matching bonnet, underclothes and
black oil-cloth shoes --24in. (61cm.) high

£30-50

Three Steiff yellow tag Teddy Bears, Three Steiff yellow tag
Teddy Bears, a Classic with turquoise mohair, a Petsy in
purple plush with card tag and a Classic Cappuccino Teddy
Bear with beige and brown two-tone mohair, with unusual
yellow tag number AO00000 --13 1/2in. (34cm.) high,
purchased from Steiff factory shop in Giengen

£60-80

Two Steiff limited edition Teddy Bears, Two Steiff limited
edition Teddy Bears, comprising of a Richard Steiff to
commemorate the 80th birthday of the teddy bear, with grey
mohair, 0150/32 and an exclusive to Great Britain Scottish
Bear, 418 of 3000, with blonde mohair, wearing green velvet
and tartan tam o'shanter and matching scarf (mark to velvet of
tam o'shanter)

£60-80

Four artist Teddy Bears, Four artist Teddy Bears, including a
Secret Garden by Judith & Susan with turquoise mohair --12in.
(30.5cm.) high; The Knarf Collection Alma, 8 of 12 with plastic
tags (from Belgium), a Doormouse Designs fully jointed bear
and an other

£50-80

Three Hermann Teddy Bears, Three Hermann Teddy Bears,
comprising of Bolero Music Bear, 70 of 500, 6th in the series of
classic music bears playing Ravell's Bolero, with card tag, a
Peach Panda 498 of 1000, wearing a blue pinafore, with card
tag, a GBN Bing limited edition Levi Strauss Museum Jeany,
321 of 500 with card tag and a smaller bear with white mohair
and card tag --15in. (38cm.) high (Jeany with stain to side of

leg)
£50-80
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304 A Deans Rag Book Company Davy the Miner Teddy Bear, A
Deans Rag Book Company Davy the Miner Teddy Bear, 194 of
500, with card tags and miniature miner lamp --12in. (30cm.)
high; a Merrythought Pearly Queen Teddy bear for Harrods
with card tag, a Frankie Edwards Collectors Bear with teal
artificial silk and a Merrythought poodle with red and black
beret (tail of poodle loose, foot pad restitched, wear)
£40-60

305  Sixteen miniature Teddy Bears, Sixteen miniature Teddy
Bears, including A Brightmore Bear Bertie Bellhop with card
tag, World of Miniature Bears, Yule 1999, a 'Grawps'
Pawsonality Bears by Louise Peers, with accompanying card
tag certifying this bear was part of the Margaret and Gerry
Grey collection; a Boyds Lissy with card tag, a Gund Thoe with
card tag and others -- 5in. (12.5cm) high
£50-80

306 A pair of limited edition Merrythought Teddy Bears, A pair of
limited edition Merrythought Teddy Bears, designed by
Jacqueline Revitt, 41 of 250, Masquerade with red mohair,
wearing a gold cape and holding a gold mask, with card tag;
Masked Ball with black mohair, brown and black plastic eyes,
orange stitched nose, wearing gold and black mask, gold bow
tie, black velvet pads with golden embroidery to match his
black velvet waistcoat, remains of plastic tag --24 1/2in.
(62cm.) high (Masquerade fading to left arm, top of leg and
side, Masked Ball fading to top of waistcoat, dusty)
£60-80

307 A Colour Box resin The Curios Shop, A Colour Box resin The
Curios Shop, from 1998 designed by Peter Fagan, with original
sticker to base, interior modelled with teddy bears, doll,
walking sticks, a cat and other objects --7 1/4in. (18.5cm.) high
(bird missing from top of shop)
£50-80

308 A selection of Colour Box resin Teddy Bears, A selection of
Colour Box resin Teddy Bears, including a bear seated on a
suitcase with bucket and spade, a teddy bears tea party, three
teddy bears on a boat -Sail away and others -- 3in.(8cm.) high
£30-50
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A Somethings Bruin artist Teddy Bear, A Somethings Bruin
artist Teddy Bear, by Jill Hussey, The Black Bear, 3 of 12
exclusively for Theodores Bear Emporium, with card tag
--11in. (28cm.) high

£40-60

A Steiff Margarete Steiff 150 Anniversary Teddy Bear, A Steiff
Margarete Steiff 150 Anniversary Teddy Bear, 3056 or the year
1997, blonde mohair with ceramic medallion -- 11in. (28cm); a
Steiff yellow tag Dachs badger with card tag and a Petsy
Replica yellow tag (thinning to pads of badger)

£50-80

Two artist Teddy Bears, Two artist Teddy Bears, comprising of
a Bell Bears Toffee by Doreen M Swift, with light brown
mohair, swivel head, jointed limbs, suede pads, with card tag
and badge to side seam; and a Hartrick Bears Company
Collectors bear with golden mohair and label to foot pad --16in.
(40.5cm) high

£60-80

A Merrythought limited edition Aloha Bonzo replica dog, A
Merrythought limited edition Aloha Bonzo replica dog, 83 of
500, pink and black velveteen, with hand painted features, felt
garland to neck and string grass skirt, card tag in original
plastic packaging --10in. (25cm.) high

£40-60

A Gabrielle Designs Sloane Rangers Hooray Henry and
Caroline Teddy Bears, A Gabrielle Designs Sloane Rangers
Hooray Henry and Caroline Teddy Bears, designed by Shirley
Clarkson, as part of the Sloane Ranger range; Henry wearing a
Green Barbour with card tag and a Caroline in a Burberrys with
blue wax jacket --14 1/2in. (37cm.)high (trousers with some
discolouration)

£50-80
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A Gabrielle Designs Paddington Bear dressed as a golfer, A
Gabrielle Designs Paddington Bear dressed as a golfer, with
PB initial golf jumper, red felt hat and carrying golf bag --15in.
(38cm.) high; and another Gabrielle Design bear dressed as a
golfer, both with labels to back seams -- 15in. (38cm.) high
£50-80

A Gabrielle Designs Aunt Lucy, A Gabrielle Designs Aunt
Lucy, with paper tag - 'Aunt Lucy c/o The Home for Retired
Bears Lima Peru', label to back seam -- 19in. (48 1/2cm.) high
(some discolouration to skirt)

£80-100

A selection of small Paddington Bears, A selection of small
Paddington Bears, including three Gabrielle Designs, one as a
hand puppet, two Eden toys, another and a Rupert bear --15 '
1/2in. (40cm.) high
£50-80

Two Gabrielle Designs Teddy Bears, Two Gabrielle Designs
Teddy Bears, dressed as a bride and groom, with labels to
back seams --15in. (38cm.)high

£50-80

Merrythought set of four seasons Teddy Bears, Merrythought :
set of four seasons Teddy Bears, comprising of Spring Easter W -
Parade, Summer Beach Belle, Autumn Windy Days, Winter Y
Frosty --6in. (15cm.) high; and a larger white 2000 bear in

rocking chair
£40-60
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319  Six Boyds small Teddy Bears, Six Boyds small Teddy Bears,
two with card tags from the Investment Collectables range
--8in. (20.5cm.)high; a Robin Rive, a Team GB Athens 2004,
twelve others and two chairs
£40-60

320 Five manufactured Teddy Bears, Five manufactured Teddy
Bears, including Canterbury Bears limited edition Wooty 15 of
750 -- 13in. (33cm.) high; a Little Folk Fox and Mouse, Dean's
Rag Book Company Hamilton no. 1578, another and a deck
chair
£40-60

321 Three limited edition Merrythought Pukinhead Teddy Bears,
Three limited edition Merrythought Pukinhead Teddy Bears,
comprising of Festive Ancestor of Cheeky with red and white
mohair (missing pants), and two others, one with yellow felt
shorts 321 of 500 with plastic packaging, other with red felt
shorts 292 of 500; both with card tags -- 12 1/2in. (32cm.) high
£60-80

322  Three Merrythought Teddy Bears, Three Merrythought Teddy
Bears, comprising of an unjointed grizzly bear in seated
position, a Beefeater with card tag and a Guardsman with card
tag --19 1/2in. (49.5cm.) high
£50-80

323 A Steiff limited edition Comme D'Habitude - My Way musical
Teddy Bear, A Steiff limited edition Comme D'Habitude - My
Way musical Teddy Bear, 706 of 1500 My Way Teddy Bear
commemorates the famous song, originally written by French
composers and made famous by Frank Sinatra, with white
collar, black bow tie and red satin rose, musical notes
embroidered to food pad, complete with fabric bag (no
certificate)
£50-80
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324 A Steiff limited edition British Collectors Teddy Bear, A Steiff
limited edition British Collectors Teddy Bear, 426 of 2000 for
the year 2016, with certificate and original box
£40-60

325 A Steiff limited edition The Sound of Music musical Teddy
Bear, A Steiff limited edition The Sound of Music musical
Teddy Bear, 104 of 1965 made for the year 2015, made
exclusively for the UK, Ireland and USA, plays The Sound of
Music, in original box with certificate - 1965 was the year the
film was released
£50-80

326 A Steiff limited edition musical Christmas Teddy Bear, A Steiff
limited edition musical Christmas Teddy Bear, 791 of 1225,
plays 'Oh Christmas Tree', holding a green felt Christmas tree,
in original box with certificate
£40-60

327 A Steiff Danbury Mint limited edition Harry and Meghan Royal
Wedding Teddy Bear, A Steiff Danbury Mint limited edition
Harry and Meghan Royal Wedding Teddy Bear, 499 for the
year 2018 with golden medallion and embroidery to foot pads,
in original box with certificate

£40-60

328 A Steiff exclusive for Danbury Mint Queen Elizabeth 11 90th \
Birthday Bear, A Steiff exclusive for Danbury Mint Queen \
Elizabeth Il 90th Birthday Bear, 1288 for the year 2016, in 5 ;
original box with certificate ®
£40-60 \ / Steiff
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329  Three Steiff yellow tag soft toy animals, Three Steiff yellow tag \
soft toy animals, comprising of Rico the horse, Bernie the
Boxer dog and Robby Seal, with a Teddybar 1926 cardboard
box (box torn to top flap)
£40-60

Fidoybir 1926

B

330 A Steiff limited edition 25 Years Teddy Bear Celebration, A
Steiff limited edition 25 Years Teddy Bear Celebration, 7050
for the 2005 edition with tag certificate
£30-50

331 Steiff limited edition Lesley Anne Ivory's Agneatha Cat, Steiff
limited edition Lesley Anne Ivory's Agneatha Cat, 3240f 1000,
in original box with certificate - Lesley Anne lvory is a famous
painter of cats, best known for her Ivory Cats and has
illustrated more than 40 children's books (box with tear to inner
lid flap)
£50-80
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332 Steiff limited edition Edward the Attic Bear, Steiff limited
edition Edward the Attic Bear, made exclusively for Harrods
787 of 1500, in original Harrods green hat box, with certificate
and outer packing box
£50-80

333  Six recent traditional Merrythought Teddy Bears, Six recent
traditional Merrythought Teddy Bears, including Albert 157 of
1000 with card tag, Berkeley 159 of 1000 with card tag
Wellington Teddy Bear 876 of 2500 and three others; all with
swivel heads, jointed limbs and foot labels --20in. (51cm.) high
£50-80
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334 A Gabrielle Designs Aunt Lucy, A Gabrielle Designs Aunt
Lucy, with rare red clothes, paper tag, 'Aunt Lucy c/o The
Home for Retired Bears Lima Peru', label to back seam -- 19in.
(48 1/2cm.) high (missing shoes)
£60-80

335 A selection of manufactured Teddy Bears, A selection of
manufactured Teddy Bears, including two small Dean's Rag
Book Co, Dennis 140 of 2000 with card tag; a Mother Hubbard
Lonely, no.142 with card tag, M West, Mirth; two Canterbury
bears and three others —20in. (51cm.) high
£40-60

336  Ten Harrods Teddy Bears, Ten Harrods Teddy Bears, from the
years, 1990, 1994-1995, 1999-2000 and 2002-2005
£50-80

337 A Charlie Bears limited edition Akhuti Teddy Bear, A Charlie
Bears limited edition Akhuti Teddy Bear, 2034 of 4000,
designed by Isabelle Lee, leopard print plush, with card
certificate and fabric bag --15in. (38cm.) high
£40-60

338 A Charlie Bears Pattercake Teddy Bear, A Charlie Bears
Pattercake Teddy Bear, from the Charlie Bears Plush
Collections 2013, designed by Heather Lyell, with card tag and
fabric bag --18in. (46¢cm.) high
£30-50

Dolls & Teddy Bears Auction, 13th Apr, 2023 10:00 Page 68 of 102



339

340

341

342

343

Dolls & Teddy Bears Auction, 13th Apr, 2023 10:00

A Charlie Bears Elizabeth Teddy Bear, A Charlie Bears
Elizabeth Teddy Bear, from the Secret Collections 2017, .
designed by Isabelle Lee, pale blue and beige with grey/black F =\l
tipped plush, with card tag and fabric bag --14 1/2in. (37cm.)
high

£40-60

Two Charlie Bears Teddy Bears, Two Charlie Bears Teddy
Bears, Jooles, from the Charlie Bears Plush Collections 2009,
designed by Isabelle Lee, Fluff a QVC Exclusive from the
Secret Collections 2014, designed by Heather Lyell and
Charlie; both with card tags and fabric bags --12 1/2in.
(32cm.)high

£50-80

A Charlie Bears Anniversary Anna Teddy Bear, A Charlie
Bears Anniversary Anna Teddy Bear, from the Charlie Bears
Plush Collections ,designed by Isabelle Lee to commerate 10
years of Charlie Bears, with card tag and fabric bag --12 1/2in.
(32cm.) high

£40-60

A Charlie Bears Snowflake Teddy Bear, A Charlie Bears
Snowflake Teddy Bear, from the Secret Collections, designed
by Isabelle Lee, white plush with tinsel highlights, with card tag ®
and fabric bag -- 15 1/2in. (39.5cm.) high
£40-60

A limited edition Ellie Nelder Wood artist Teddy Bear, A limited
edition Ellie Nelder Wood artist Teddy Bear, number 24,
painted body with eye and nose details, fixed head and limbs
with painted blue bow seated on a blue cushion --13in.(33cm.)
high including cushion (small hole to base of nose, dusty)
£40-60
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A Steiff limited edition Bill Badger, A Steiff limited edition Bill
Badger, made exclusively for Danbury Mint, from The Rupert's
Nutwood Friends Collection, 198 of 5000, in original box with
certificate

£60-80

A Steiff limited edition Rupert The Centenary Edition Teddy
Bear, A Steiff limited edition Rupert The Centenary Edition
Teddy Bear, made exclusively for Danbury Mint, 894 of 5000,
in original box with certificate - 8th November 1920, Rupert
made his first appearance in the Daily Express.

£60-80

A Steiff limited edition Algy Pug, A Steiff limited edition Algy
Pug, made exclusively for Danbury Mint, 472 of 5000, in
original box with certificate

£60-80

A Steiff limited edition Edward Trunk, A Steiff limited edition
Edward Trunk, made exclusively for Danbury Mint, 116 of
5000, in original box with certificate (pen mark to inside flap of
lid)

£60-80

An Atlantic Bears artist Teddy Bear, An Atlantic Bears artist
Teddy Bear, by Alan and Wendy Mullaney, with brown mohair,
swivel head, fully jointed limbs, label to back of ear and cad tag
--15in. (38cm.)high

£80-120
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Two Bocs Teganau Welsh artist Teddy Bears, Two Bocs
Teganau Welsh artist Teddy Bears, including Taliesin with
straw hat, holding a wicker basket, with card tag, a larger
blonde mohair example with red, blue and white ribbons and a
smaller finger puppet --11 1/2in. (29cm.) high

£40-60

Three limited edition Hermann Teddy Bears, Three limited
edition Hermann Teddy Bears, comprising of a Black Forest
Girl and Boy, dressed in traditional costumes, with card tags
and a commemorative 800 years of Heidelberg, Old
Heidelberg Bear, with card tag and arm label --16in. (40.5cm.)
high

£30-50

Three artist Teddy Bears, Three artist Teddy Bears, including
Harry James Imports, Edward, with blonde mohair, swivel
head, fully jointed with leather tag and label to rear, in a teddy
bear shaped box -- 16in. (40.5cm.) high; and a limited edition
Times Past Bears, Jasper, made exclusively for the House of
Bruin 5 of 10 with card tag and another

£40-60

Two limited edition House of Nisbet Deli Delicatessen replica
Teddy Bears, Two limited edition House of Nisbet Deli
Delicatessen replica Teddy Bears, celebrating Peter Bull's
most famous bear Delicatessen who starred in Brideshead
Revisited as Aloysius, larger wearing red and white polka dot
neckerchief and grey Hollywood t-shirt, no. 828 of 5000, other
in a Daks scarf with pin badge no. 4974 of 5000, both with
certificates and side seam labels --17 1/2in (45cm.) high
£40-60

Five House of Nisbet Celebrity Collection Teddy Bears, Five
House of Nisbet Celebrity Collection Teddy Bears, including
Maybe (Yes/No) Bear signed by Carol-Lynn Rossel Waugh's
with apricot mohair; The Gyles Brandreth limited edition Gyles
Bear, 1141 of 5000 with card certificate signed by Gyles
Brandreth; Ted Menten bear, an author who specializes in
illustrating children's books and was the founder of Teddy Bear
Review magazine, signed to leg; Drum Major Bear 360 of 5000
with card certificate and signed by Dee Hockenbury and
another --15 1/2in (40cm.) high

£40-60
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Three Asquiths Collectors Teddy Bears, Three Asquiths
Collectors Teddy Bears, comprising of Little Edward No. 10,
Franklin No.20, Coco No. 22 and a Berry Boo's Bears Else, all
with card tags --19in. (48.5cm.) high

£30-50

A Deans' Rag Book Company Logan Berridale for Lakeland
Bears A Deans' Rag Book Company Logan Berridale for
Lakeland Bears featured in the story by Wendy Phillips, brown
plush teddy bear, orange and black plastic eyes, felt inner
ears, swivel head, jointed limbs, label to seam, with red
wooden ski's and ski poles, red clogs and blue backpack -- 18
1/2in. (47cm.)high and a small Harrods teddy bear

£30-50

Two Little Folk Teddy Bears for Lakeland Bears, Two Little
Folk Teddy Bears for Lakeland Bears, by Wendy Phillips,
comprising of Grandma Perl with brown plush, orange and
black plastic eyes, fully jointed, with knitting bag and another
probably Holly, with walking stick and replacement Boyd's
rabbit, both with label is to seam and a Lakeland Bears childs
china tea set for one in a wicker picnic basket --20 1/2in
(52cm.) high

£40-60

Four artist Teddy Bears, Four artist Teddy Bears, comprising
of three Wishes Bearfully made by Lesley, Oliver with holly leaf
pads and card tag (others without tags); and Black Jack by
May Holden for The House of Bruin, with card tag --13 1/2in.
(34cm.) high

£40-60

Three limited edition Hermann Teddy Bears, Three limited
edition Hermann Teddy Bears, comprising of an interesting
1994 Festival bear for third puppet Festival in Neustadt, 000 of
100 embroidered to foot, with card tag which details this as
no.Work Master; a miniature edition white mohair, 86 of 100 to
commemorate the second doll festival Neustadt with card tag;
and a 1994 Sonneberg Museum's festival bear, 6 of 100, (in
1994 Hermann introduced a limited edition of 100 for the
Sonneberg Toy Museum, called Sonneberg Museum's Bear.)
--15 1/2in. (39cm.) high

£30-50
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359  Three limited edition Merrythought Teddy Bears, Three limited
edition Merrythought Teddy Bears, comprising of Sleepwalking
bear 80 of 500, Grandma's Bear 379 of 1000 and Read All
About It 378 of 500 all with card tags -- 14in. (36cm.)high
£30-50

360 Five House of Nisbet Teddy Bears, Five House of Nisbet
Teddy Bears, including a limited edition Feldy, 6 of 3000 to
celebrate the Feldhaus toy stores 150th birthday, Capricorn
and Aquarius for Peter Bull, two others and a child's tea set for .
one decorated with Christmas trees --12in. (30.5cm.)high S
£40-60

361 Four limited edition Merrythought Teddy Bears, Four limited
edition Merrythought Teddy Bears, including a limited edition
Magnet replica teddy bear, 325 of 1000, with blonde mohair
and card tag; a limited edition Titanic Bear, 4481 of 5000 with &
card tag in presentation box and two others --17in. (43.5cm.) a
high
£50-80

362  Two Merrythought Rupert the Bear Teddy Bears, Two
Merrythought Rupert the Bear Teddy Bears, a limited edition
Rupert and Friends 72 of 1000 in presentation box with card
tag and a larger Rupert with card tag seam label --19in.
(48.5cm.) high (box doesn't close fully)
£50-80

363 Four limited edition Merrythought Teddy Bears, Four limited
edition Merrythought Teddy Bears, including a Bride Teddy
Bear 47 of 500 with card tag Groom Teddy Bear 60 of 500 with
card tag, Jeremy 783 of 2500 with red rosette and card tag and
two others
£40-60
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Two Merrythought Teddy Bears, Two Merrythought Teddy
Bears, comprising of Cheeky teddy bear and a larger --21
1/21in. (55cm.) high 13 1/2in. (34.5cm.)high

£30-50

Five House of Nisbet Teddy Bears, Five House of Nisbet
Teddy Bears, including a signature edition Merry the Wizard
Bear Guardian of the Forest, 1145 of 5000, with card tags
—14in. (36cm.) high; a Bully Bear in brocade vet and bow tie,
with card tag and three others

£40-60

A selection of Teddy Bears, A selection of Teddy Bears,
including a limited edition 1991 Dakin, with certificate,
Bear-"S"-Ence Timothy 23 of 300 with card tag, Wellwood
Teddy Bear, wearing traditional scottish dress and three others
--17in. (43.5cm) high

£50-80

Four artist Teddy Bears, Four artist Teddy Bears, including
Hartley by Susan J Knock with card tag, Romsey Bear
Company Clarissa 13 of 350 with embroidery to foot pads and
card tag, The Orcadian Company of Bears Thor 4 of 50 with
card tag and another --15 1/2in. (39cm.)high

£40-60

Four artist Teddy Bears, Four artist Teddy Bears, including two
Little Folk with card tags, Bedford Bears, Bedford Blue,
designed by Edwin Richard-Owen Teddy Bear Company with
blue mohair and card tag and another --14in. (36cm.)high
£40-60
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Three artist Teddy Bears, Three artist Teddy Bears, including a
Donna Hodges 34 of 45, signed to the foot pad with card tag,
Bransgore Bears Junior 30 of 50 with card tag, Bears Of Forest
Glen David with Bunnywith card tag, blonde mohair in blue felt
dungarees and jacket with felt rabbit and signature to foot,
dated 12 - 10 -95 -- 17 1/2in. (44.5cm.) high and a Pringle
Christmas teddy bear

£40-60

Three limited edition Deans Rag Book Co Ltd Teddy Bears,
Three limited edition Deans Rag Book Co Ltd Teddy Bears,
comprising of Master Bruno 38 of 1500, with certificate and
label to back seam, 361 of 2500 in dressing gown with, 'Please
do not distrub” sign, 165 of 2500 in tartan waistcoat and bow
tie and an English Teddy Bear Company Dr Watson with card
tag --16in. (41cm.) high

£40-60

Five artisit Teddy Bears, Five artisit Teddy Bears, comprising
of three Dormouse Designs, Baffles 397 of 500, Brambles
School Days No.2 286 of 500, Bramble at Sea 87 of 100, all
with card tags, Dean's Rag Book Compnay Prudence for
Colour Box Bears, 209 of 800 with certificate and a Boyds
Bears The Archive Collection baseball player with card tag
--20 1/2in.(52cm.)high

£40-60

A selection of Teddy Bears, A selection of Teddy Bears,
including a limited edition Berg Spielwaren replica Petzi, 123 of
500 in original box with certificate, Educa Eduard Cramer 106
of 2000 with card tag, Gund for Canterbury Bears Bnispin 81 of
1000, with card tag, a Harrods bear and a Canterbury Bears
cardboard display box

£40-60

A Steiff limited edition Jona Teddy Bear, A Steiff limited edition
Jona Teddy Bear, 1394 for the year 2009, in original box -- 13
3/4in. (35cm.) high (no certificate)

£30-50
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374 Four Dean's Rag Book Company Teddy Bears, Four Dean's
Rag Book Company Teddy Bears, comprising of Golden
Dawn, 1043 of 2000, Night Fall 1043 of 2000, Hobson
Membership bear for the year 1999 No. 40 and Harris
Membership bear for 2009 No. 715; all with card tags -- 12
1/2in. (32cm.) high
£40-60

375 Four Dean's Rag Book Company Membership Teddy Bears,
Four Dean's Rag Book Company Membership Teddy Bears,
comprising of Hudson No. 1002 for the year 2002, Henry
No.14 for the year 2003, Hampton No.448 for the year 2004,
all with card tags and Hogarth for the year 2007 (no tag) -- 10
1/2in. (27cm.) high
£40-60

376 Six manufactured Teddy Bears, Six manufactured Teddy
Bears, including three Golly's, one with card tag, Disney
Winnie the Pooh and two others (slight wear) --15 1/2in.
(39.5cm.) high
£40-60

377 Three House of Nisbet Teddy Bears, Three House of Nisbet
Teddy Bears, comprising of a Bully Bear no. 5026, with card
tag, Peter Bull badge, certificate and original box 11 18in.
(46cm.) high two smaller bears and a Lefray in brown Dralon,
orange and black plastic eyes set on white felt and brown
leather surround, black plastic nose, wearing a cravat and back
seam label
£40-60

378 Five large pieces of Teddy Bear fabric Five large pieces of
Teddy Bear fabric blonde, brown, golden and cinnmon in
colour -- each 150cm by 150cm at least
£50-80
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A large selection of Teddy Bear plush fabrics, A large selection
of Teddy Bear plush fabrics, in variouse colours, larger pieces |
and off cuts, some synthetic pieces
£40-60

Eight small plastic Care Bear models, Eight small plastic Care
Bear models, including Love a Lot, two Grumpy's, Funshine,
Friend, Lotsa Heart the Elephant, twelve small McDonald's
plush Care Bears, beaker and pram toy

£20-30

Thirty-four Care Bear Teddy Bears, Thirty-four Care Bear
Teddy Bears, including fourteen two Bedtime Bears, three
Tender Heart Bears, Birthday Bear, limited edition Care Bears
Collection Forset Friend, limited edition Sea Friend and twenty
smaller Care Bears -- 13 1/2in. (34.cm.)high (slight wear)
£30-50

Three Little Folk Teddy Bears, Three Little Folk Teddy Bears,
including Samuel Browne, dark brown plush, orange and black
plastic eyes, black plastic nose, swivel head, jointed libs, with
velvet pads felt inner ears and card tag and a Lefray in brown
Dralon, orange and black plastic eyes set on white felt and
brown surround, black plastic nose and back seam label
£40-60

Ten soft toy dogs, Ten soft toy dogs, including four nighdress
cases, a reclining cotton dog with black boot button eyes, and
five others -- 16in. (41cm.) long (wear and thinning, cooton dog .
with home to underside)
£40-60
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An early British Teddy Bear circa 1920, An early British Teddy "
Bear circa 1920, with blonde mohair, replacement eyes, ? '
pronounced muzzle swivel head and jointed limbs and cloth > ,@
pads and a 1920's German slotted-in-ears bear with working :
growler --20 1/2in. (52cm.) high (wear, thinning replacement
felt pads)

£50-80

Five post-war Steiff Teddy Bears, Five post-war Steiff Teddy
Bears, including Teddy Baby hand puppet, white Polar Bear on
all fours with swivel head and three Zottys -- 9 1/2in. (24cm.)
high (some wear, one Zotty with hole to pad, another with
patched pads)

£60-80

A selection of Japanese post-war clockwork Bears, A selection
of Japanese post-war clockwork Bears, including bear pouring
milk and playing the drum -- 9in. (23cm.) high (damaged)
£30-50

Twelve synthetic plush post-war Teddy Bears, Twelve
synthetic plush post-war Teddy Bears, including a golden
plush with orange and black glass eyes, fixed head pin-jointed,
pink cotton pads and blue neck ribbon with 'Foreign' sticker
--16in. (41cm.) high; four Berlin Bears and seven others (some
wear, one missing both ears, another missing one ear)

£40-60

Twelve Eastern European cotton plush Teddy Bears, Twelve
Eastern European cotton plush Teddy Bears, including two
Sooty-type, Polish bear with clear and black glass eyes with
remains of painted backs, curled leather nose, red felt tongue,
fixed head and jointed limbs and nine others -- largest 14in.
(36cm.) high

£40-60
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389 Five post-war Teddy Bears, Five post-war Teddy Bears,
including a large golden mohair, with pointed muzzle, orange
and black glass eyes, swivel head and jointed limbs -- 26in.
(66cm.) high; two large cotton plush and two smaller synthetic
(all with some wear, blue bear dirty)
£40-60

390 Two late 1920's British Teddy Bears, Two late 1920's British
Teddy Bears, the smaller with blonde mohair, orange and
black glass eye (one missing), swivel head and jointed limbs,
both with card lined feet --21in. (55cm.) high (wear, thinning,
one with replacement button eyes and arm needs attention)
£70-100

391 A selection of soft toys, A selection of soft toys, including a
British cinnamon mohair spaniel 1930s; two German post-war
reclining lions; Chad Valley Monchhicji monkey with label to
back, all in a large blue trunk
£50-80

392 A British 1920s Teddy Bear, A British 1920s Teddy Bear, with
light golden mohair, small clear and black glass eyes with
grey/blue painted backs, pronounced up-turned muzzle, black
stitched nose and mouth, swivel head, jointed limbs with light
brown cloth pads, inoperative squeaker and white muslin dress
--21in. (53.5cm.) high (some wear and thinning, damage to
pads)
£50-80

393 A German 1920's Teddy Bear, A German 1920's Teddy Beair,
with golden mohair, orange and black glass eyes, slotted in
ears, replaced nose and pads --20in.(51cm.)high (very worn)
and a smaller German example (replaced leg, ears and pads)
£30-50
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394 A post-war Merrythought Teddy Bear, A post-war Merrythought / \
Teddy Bear, with light golden mohair, orange and black glass
eyes, black stitched nose, mouth and claws, swivel head,
jointed limbs and printed label on foot —12 1/2in. (32cm.) high
(very worn); a simply made WW2 type teddy bear; and a Tri-
ang Wakouwa - the childhood toys of Karen Desch born 1946
£30-50

395 A British United Toy Manufacturing Co Ltd Omega pyjama
case teddy bear 1930s, A British United Toy Manufacturing Co
Ltd Omega pyjama case teddy bear 1930s, with golden
mohair, orange and black glass eyes, black stitched nose with
nostrils, mouth and claws, unjointed, felt pads and zip up back
--16%in. (42cm.) high (slight wear and slightly dusty)
£80-120

396 A 1930s Chiltern-type Teddy Bear, A 1930s Chiltern-type
Teddy Bear, with blonde mohair, clear and black glass eyes,
remains of black painted backs, pronounced muzzle, black
stitched nose, swivel head, jointed limbs --20in. (51cm.) high;
and a post-war British teddy bear (balding and wear)
£30-50

397 A group of small Teddy Bears, A group of small Teddy Bears,
comprising a 1930 German cub, golden mohair, clear and
black glass eyes with brown painted back and ears on side of
head -- 8in.(20cm.) high (replacement arm, pads, wear to leg)
four pin-jointed German bears, two Shanghai Doll Factory, one
with label to arm (one missing rubber nose) and three other
small bears
£40-60

398 A 1930s German Teddy Bear, A 1930s German Teddy Bear,
with golden mohair, orange and black spike eyes, slot in ears,
swivel head, jointed limbs in a white cotton dress -- 23in.
(59cm.) high (replacement pads)
£40-60
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A post-war British Teddy Bear, A post-war British Teddy Bear,
with blonde mohair, orange and black glass eyes, black / %
stitched nose, swivel head, jointed limbs, felt pads in knitted T 3.8
tank top and grey shorts --21 1/2in.(55cm.) high (replacement
pads, stitching to nose loose, eye loose and general wear)
£40-60

A selection of Teddy Bears, and soft toys, A selection of Teddy
Bears, and soft toys, including a late Alpha Farnell with orange
and black glass eyes, pronounced muzzle, swivel head and
jointed limbs, Merrythought post-war terroir pyjama case --
24in. (61cm.) long head to tail and other items (dusty, wear
and some moth damage)

£30-50

A post-war British Teddy Bear, A post-war British Teddy Bear,
with orange and black plastic eyes on spikes, black stitched
nose and mouth, jointed limbs, rexine pads, a Wendy Boston,
three small Boyd's Bears and others -- 24in. (61cm.) high
(teddy head stitched in place, thinning, others with wear)
£30-50

Three post-war Steiff Snobby Poodles, Three post-war Steiff
Snobby Poodles, with grey mohair, orange and black glass
eyes, two standing, one reclining; all with buttons, two with R 2]
yellow tags and one with chest tag -- 13 1/2in. (34cm.)high g}
(slight wear)
£60-80

Two Nookie The Bear Teddy Bears, Two Nookie The Bear
Teddy Bears, comprising of a larger ventriloquist puppet, with @
moveable eyes --14 1/2in (37cm.)high and a smaller Real Soft -
Toys Nookie with brown and black plastic eyes on a felt '
backing, with red rosette (discolouration to eyes of smaller
bear, rosette's with signs of wear) - Roger De Courcey was
ventriloquist known for operating Nookie Bear. He was the
winner of the 1976 New Faces television talent competition
£30-40
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404 Five British soft toy dogs, Five British soft toy dogs, two post-
war Chiltern dogs on red painted metal framed wheels —11
1/4in. (29cm.) length of larger; and three terriers (one worn)
£50-80

405 Three post-war Teddy Bears, Three post-war Teddy Bears, an
Invicta teddy bear with golden mohair, orange and black glass
eyes, brown stitched nose and mouth, swivel head and jointed
limbs with remains of painted cloth pads --15 3/4in. (40cm.)
high; a Chiltern and a n Eastern European cotton plush bear
(some wear)
£70-100

406 Various soft toys and Pelham Puppets, Various soft toys and
Pelham Puppets, an British white mohair Sealyham --14 1/2in.
(37cm.) long (missing eyes); an Alpha Farnell Pekingese
nightdress case with label; a home knitted Mickey Mouse; a
Golly with celluloid face; six Pelham Puppets (tangled); a
rubber headed Andy Pandy hand puppet
£40-60

407 A British 1920s Teddy Bear, A British 1920s Teddy Bear, with
blonde mohair, clear and black glass eyes with brown painted
backs, swivel head, jointed limbs in a white silk dress with blue
knitted jacket --20in.(51cm)high (balding, holes and wear)
£40-60

408 A 1950s European cotton plush Teddy Bear, A 1950s
European cotton plush Teddy Bear, with gold artificial silk
plush, swivel head, jointed limbs, dungarees and felt hat —13in.
(33cm.) high (matted and ears extended to a point)
£10-15
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A post-war Teddy Bear and pandas, A post-war Teddy Bear
and pandas, a Tara Toys teddy bear with blonde mohair,
orange and black glass eyes, black stitched nose, fixed neck,
jointed limbs, painted cloth pads in a brown knitted outfit --11
1/2in. (29cm.)high; a Deans' Rag Book Panda with plastic eyes
in original yellow and white checked cotton romper (feet covers
missing, button replaced), an Alpha Farnell flat wool plush cot
toy with red and blue label; and two others (some balding and
wear)

£40-60

A British 1920s Teddy Bear, A British 1920s Teddy Bear, with
blonde mohair, black boot button eyes, pronounced muzzle,
swivel head, jointed limbs, no hand pads and cotton feet pads
-- 14in. (36cm.) high (ears stitched back into place, one eye
chipped, thinning, hole to cotton foot pad) - purchased from
Serrell's Auctions 8th March 2012

£50-80

Malven Hills - an early 1910-15 Teddy Bear probably German,
Malven Hills - an early 1910-15 Teddy Bear probably German,
with golden mohair, black boot button eyes, swivel head, fully
jointed limbs and inoperative growler -- 15 1/2in (39.5cm.)high
(damaged muzzle, replacement pads, thinning to face and
back of head)- purchased from Brightwell's Auctions 16th May
2007

£40-60

R B Caldicott - a Large 1960's Lefray Teddy Bear, R B
Caldicott - a Large 1960's Lefray Teddy Bear, with blonde
mohair, orange and black plastic eyes, black vertically stitched
nose, swivel head, jointed limbs, plush pads and foot seam
label --37 3/4in. (96cm.) high (loses to black on eyes, some
thinning to pads) - purchased from Abery Antiques 19th March
2000

£30-50

Eight Wendy Boston Teddy Bears, Eight Wendy Boston Teddy
Bears, of various sizes, including a blue tipped nylon bear with
blue and black plastic eyes, four with labels to feet/leg another
with side seam label -- largest 22in. (56cm.) high (some signs
of play wear) - these bears are know as Westacott, Bowen,
Gwynn, Irving, Bluey, Barclay and Lindberg

£40-60
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414 Seven German/Continental small Teddy Bears, Seven
German/Continental small Teddy Bears, mainly post war, six
with fixed heads and pin joints, one unjointed --8in. (20.5cm.)
high (one missing both eyes, another missing one eye, wear) -
these bears are known as Stoodley, Oakwell, Woolcote,
Ludlow, Bozzy, Arnold and Baxter Brown
£50-80

415 A 1930's Teddy Bear possibly French, A 1930's Teddy Bear
possibly French, with short golden mohair, orange and black
glass eyes, black stitched nose, swivel head and jointed limbs
-- 24in. (61cm.) high (eye re-stitched in place, thinning and
replacement pads) - Purchased from Goodwins Auction 23rd
March 2018
£50-80

416 Tuppenny Blue - a 1930's Chiltern type Teddy Bear, Tuppenny
Blue - a 1930's Chiltern type Teddy Bear, with blue mohair,
black stitched nose and mouth, swivel head jointed limbs and
cloth pads -- 15in. (38cm.) high (eyes missing and replaced
with stitching, one leg stitched in place, joints underneath
showing, other leg seam undone at top of leg, claw stitching
loose on hand pads, thinning and wear) - purchased Ludlow
Auction 19th November 2015
£40-60

417 Pixie - a Pixie Toys 1950's Teddy Bear, Pixie - a Pixie Toys
1950's Teddy Bear, with golden mohair, white wool plush inner
ears, orange and black glass eyes, black vertically stitched
nose, swivel head, jointed limbs, yellow felt pads with black
claw stitching -- 13in. (33cm.) high (small areas of wear and
thinning) - purchased from Brightwell's auction 9th January
2008
£30-50

418 Auntie Nen's Bear - a 1950's Jason Soft Toys Teddy Bear,
Auntie Nen's Bear - a 1950's Jason Soft Toys Teddy Bear, with
golden mohair, orange and black glass eyes, black stitched
nose, swivel head and jointed limbs with felt pads -- 13in.
(33cm.) high (left ear with tear, missing nose stitching, head
stitched in place, small holes to felt pads, leg joints loose)
£40-60
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Toffee - An Alpha Farnell Toffee 1950's Teddy Bear, Toffee -
An Alpha Farnell Toffee 1950's Teddy Bear, the character from
the 1950s BBC Radio Listen with Mother, has cinnamon
mohair, orange and black glass eyes, black vertically stitched
nose, swivel head and jointed limbs with painted cloth pads --
10 1/2in (25.5cm.) high (missing red hat and scarf) - purchased
6th August 1999

£40-60

Nutbourne - a fine 1920/30's American Teddy Bear, Nutbourne
- a fine 1920/30's American Teddy Bear, with golden mohair,
orange and black glass eyes, black stitched nose, swivel head,
jointed limbs, working squeaker and felt pads -- 14in. (35.5cm)
high (small hole to leg three small bald spots to back, one to
top of head)

£80-120

Four 1950's Pedigree Teddy Bears, Four 1950's Pedigree
Teddy Bears, including Wisley with blonde mohair, orange and
black plastic eyes, plastic nose with black stitched mouth, four-
piece centre seam head, velvet pads and back seam label --17
1/2in. (44.5cm); and three others (Wisley with wear and bald
area to inner arm, others worn) - these bears are known as
Bromley Hill, Wexford and Edward Truly Loved

£40-60

Four post-war British Teddy Bears, Four post-war British
Teddy Bears, two Lefray with side seam labels, all with orange
and black plastic eyes and jointed limbs -- 17in. (43.5cm.) high
(all with some wear, one with thinning and hole under arm) -
these bears are known as Newbury, Lubin, Windrush and
Button Court

£40-60

Ten Wendy Boston Teddy Bears, Ten Wendy Boston Teddy
Bears, all nylon plush, five with labels and two with remains of
labels, three with blue and black plastic eyes the remaining
with orange and black plastic eyes, all unjointed -- largest 18in.
(46cm.) high (general wear, one with balding to ears) - these
bears are known as Llancoudy, Fairfax, Jovey, Boston,
Cornfields, Sunnymeade and Luntley Court

£50-80
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Colwyn Bay - a Pixie Toys Teddy Bear, Colwyn Bay - a Pixie

Toys Teddy Bear, with peach mohair, wool plush inner ears, %
clear and black glass eyes, remains of brown painted backs, & 3
swivel head, jointed limbs and cloth pads --16in. (40cm.) high o
(faded, bald patch to stomach, holes to cloth pads) - purchased R
on-line 6th March 2016 ; e
£40-60 p W)

Windsor-Court - a 1940/50s Chiltern Hugmee Teddy Bear,
Windsor-Court - a 1940/50s Chiltern Hugmee Teddy Bear, with .
golden mohair, orange and black glass eyes, black stitched
nose, swivel head, jointed limbs, painted cloth pads and
working growler -- 11 1/2in. (29.5cm.) high (some wear and
slight thinning) - purchased Penarth auction 22nd September
2004

£30-50

Two small 1950's Pixie Toys Teddy Bears, Two small 1950's
Pixie Toys Teddy Bears, with golden mohair, wool plush inner
ears, orange and black plastic eyes, swivel heads and jointed
limbs -- 8 1/2in. (22cm.)high (some wear, one balding) - these
bears are known as Charnwood and Dibden

£40-60

Honeyfield - a 1930's Teddy bear, Honeyfield - a 1930's Teddy
bear, probably British, golden mohair, replacement button
eyes, black stitched nose, jointed limbs and brushed cotton
pads -- 20in. (51cm.) high (head faded and stitched in place,
ear loose, holes one hand and one foot pad) - purchased
Pembridge Auctions 7th April 2008

£50-80

Ting-a-Ling - a 1915-20 British Teddy Bear, Ting-a-Ling - a e
1915-20 British Teddy Bear, with blonde mohair, clear and i “‘ﬁ
black glass eyes with remains of orange painted backs, swivel -
head, jointed limbs and internal chimes -- 17in. (43cm.) high
(wear, missing claws stitching to hand pads, thinning) -
purchased Dean's Auction 4th December 2006

£50-80
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429  Six post-war Eastern European Sooty-type Teddy Bears, Six ' v

post-war Eastern European Sooty-type Teddy Bears, cotton e
plush, one unjointed with black and white tinplate eyes, one *‘
with fixed head, others all with swivel heads and jointed limbs
--13in. (33.5cm) high (wear, paint chips to eyes, one dirty)-
these bears are known as Kirby, Wellesley, Donny, Lester and
Dinkey o
£60-80 6

430 A post-war Chad Valley Teddy Bear, A post-war Chad Valley
Teddy Bear, with blonde mohair, orange and black glass eyes,
swivel head and jointed limbs with label to foot pad and a
larger Pedigree Teddy bear with synthetic plush mohair mix,
orange and black plastic eyes -- 21in. (54cm.) high (hole to
foot and hand pad)
£50-80

431 Darley Green - a 1930's German Teddy Bear, Darley Green - a
1930's German Teddy Bear, with blonde mohair, orange and
black glass eyes, black stitched nose and mouth, swivel head
and jointed limbs --20in. (51cm.) high (replacement pads,
wear) - purchased Bonham's auctions 18th July 2006
£40-60

432 A 1930's Chiltern-type Teddy Bear, A 1930's Chiltern-type
Teddy Bear, with golden mohair, black stitched nose and
mouth, swivel head, jointed limbs and brushed cotton pads
--20in. (51cm.) high (ear loose, missing eyes, bald patch to
back) - purchased Wye Auction 10th May 2021
£50-80

433 Five post-war Eastern European cotton plush Teddy Bears,
Five post-war Eastern European cotton plush Teddy Bears, the
largest with velvet muzzle and velvet pads -- 19in. (48cm.) high
(wear, one with holes to pads, another with chips to glass
eyes) - these bears are known as Martin, Hargreaves, Anton
and Butterley
£50-80
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434 Five post-war Eastern European cotton plush Teddy Bears, —
Five post-war Eastern European cotton plush Teddy Bears, the J % ok
largest with orange and black glass eyes, and cotton pads -- ' G
24in. (61cm.) high (all with some wear, largest with head ‘
stitched in place) - these bears are known as Penhaligon,
Pinewood, Winthrop, Lemon Drop and Jacubby
£50-80

435 Dancer and Prancer - two large 1930s Farnell Bear on all
fours, Dancer and Prancer - two large 1930s Farnell Bear on
all fours, with golden mohair, clear and black glass eye with
brown backs, black stitched nose and mouth, tail and card
lined felt pads --29in. (74cm.) long; and another identical, both
with added red ribbon ready for Christmas (missing three eyes,
balding and wear, ribbon trim pinned and not stitched) -
purchased from Ross Auctions 23rd November 2005
£100-150

436 Hanbury - a chunky English 1920's Teddy Bear, Hanbury - a
chunky English 1920's Teddy Bear, with blonde mohair, black
stitched nose mouth, swivel head, jointed limbs and cloth pads
--22in. (56.5cm.) (ears require attention, replacement eyes, left
arm stitched in place right and hand pad with holes)
£40-60

437 Eastleigh - a 1920's English Teddy Bear, Eastleigh - a 1920's
English Teddy Bear, with pink mohair, swivel head and jointed
limbs with pointed toe pads -- 18in. (45.5cm.) high
(replacement button eyes, balding, holes to cloth pads, worn)
£30-50

438 Edward Buchanan - a post -war Merrythought Teddy Bear,
Edward Buchanan - a post -war Merrythought Teddy Bear, with
golden mohair, orange and black glass eyes, black stitched
nose and mouth, swivel head and jointed limbs with printed
label to foot pad --16in. (41cm.) high (right had pad re-stitched,
small hole to seam on back of arm)
£50-80
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439 Sanderson - a 1920's Yes/No Schuco Teddy Bear, Sanderson
-a 1920's Yes/No Schuco Teddy Bear, with golden mohair,
black boot button eyes and black stitched nose and mouth, tail-
operated head mechanism and jointed limbs —11in. (28cm.)
high (some wear and replacement pads)
£50-80

440 A selection of post-war clock-work bears, A selection of post-
war clock-work bears, comprising of four Japanese walking
bears, one with original label to underside, another with
tinplate muzzle; a bear riding a donkey and a donkey -- 5in.
(13cm.) long (some areas of wear and thinning)
£60-80

441 Phillpotts - a British 1920's Teddy Bear, Phillpotts - a British
1920's Teddy Bear, with blond mohair, black boot button eyes,
swivel head joint limbs and inoperative growler (thinning,
replacement pads and small restored patch to back of right

leg).
£40-60

442 Four post-war British pandas, Four post-war British pandas,
comprising of a Chiltern with black and white mohair, swivel
head joint limbs and velvet pads -- 13in. (32.5cm.) high two
unjointed artificial silk, probably Chiltern and a synthetic with
chimes (some wear, discolouration, Chiltern thinning mohair
with loose head)
£60-80

443 Three post-war Chad Valley Teddy Bears, Three post-war
Chad Valley Teddy Bears, two with mohair, swivel heads,
jointed limbs and velvet pads; another with white Dralon plush
and painted pads -- 23in.(59cm.) high largest (missing mouth,
small hole to chest and some thinning, paint flaking from pads)
- these bears are known as Crucorney, Bramlea and Ronnie
£60-80
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Four post-war Chiltern Teddy Bears, Four post-war Chiltern
Teddy Bears, all in artificial silk plush, with orange and black
plastic eyes, black plastic noses, one musical with velvet pads,
others all unjointed --16 1/2in. (42cm.) high (one missing eyes,
all with some discolouration)

£50-80

Two brown wool plush Alpha Farnell Teddy Bears, Two brown
wool plush Alpha Farnell Teddy Bears, with orange and black
glass eyes, swivel heads, jointed limbs and suede pads --13in.
933cm.) high (one with discolouration, neck joint needs
attention, other stitched repair to top of leg and under arm,
stitching around had pad come away) - these bears are known
as Sophie and Bekonscot

£80-100

Creswell - a 1920's Yes/No Schuco Teddy Bear, Creswell - a
1920's Yes/No Schuco Teddy Bear, with golden mohair, black
boot button eyes, black stitched nose and mouth, tail-operated
head mechanism and jointed limbs --10 1/2in (27cm.) high
(bald, replacement pads, repair to chest, stain to back of head,
worn)

£40-60

Ming - a Dean's Rag Book Co walking Panda Bear circa 1949,
Ming - a Dean's Rag Book Co walking Panda Bear circa 1949,
with black and white mohair, clear and black glass eyes, black
stitched nose and mouth, black felt pads, white stitched claws,
weighted feet, green and white label in seam and original red
leather collar ----16in. (41cm.) long (areas of thinning, small
hole to back left pad and front left, white stitching loose to back
right pad)

£50-80

Six post-war Japanese clockwork Teddy Bears, Six post-war
Japanese clockwork Teddy Bears, including Hungry Cub, in
original box, knitting bear, bear playing a banjo seating on a
barrel and three others --8 1/2in. (22cm.)high (some wear)
£60-80
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Two German 1920-30s Teddy Bears, Two German 1920-30s <
Teddy Bears, with golden mohair, orange and black glass
eyes, slotted in ears swivel heads and jointed limbs --20in.
(51cm.)high (one with arm damaged and recovered,
replacement pads) - these bears are known as Himley Hail and
Mulberry

£60-80

) @

Five German post-war novelty Teddy Bears, Five German
post-war novelty Teddy Bears, with carton bodies, covered in
artificial silk, one a squeak toy and one with protruding tongue
-- 6in. (15cm.) high (two requiring attention)

£50-80

Wee Willie - a 1920s dressed teddy bear, Wee Willie - a 1920s
dressed teddy bear, probably British with golden mohair head,
hands and feet, clear and black glass eyes, pronounced
muzzle, black stitched nose and mouth, fixed neck, pin jointed
limbs, cloth body and limbs with felt pads and floral printed
shirt 13in. 33cm. high (probably missing ear, now covered by
conical hat, one leg needs attaching, holes in feet pads and
general wear) - purchased from Grandma's Teddy Bear
Museum auction at Special Auctions Services September
2020

£40-60

Two Chiltern post-war standing Bruins Teddy Bears, Two
Chiltern post-war standing Bruins Teddy Bears, with light
brown mohair, white mohair fronts and muzzles, one musical
with head mechanism, the other with inoperative squeaker,
both with velvet pads and card lined foot pads --15in. (38.5cm.)
high (head mechanism not working, back seam undone, both
with some thinning and wear) - the larger bear is known as
Sykes

£70-100

Eleven post-war Teddy Bears, Eleven post-war Teddy Bears,
mainly synthetic plush, two pandas, one pink and white, and a
Wendy Boston, with remains of label --18 1/2in. (47cm.)high
(some wear, one in need of attention)

£40-60
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Brampton - a 1920s German Teddy Bear, Brampton - a 1920s
German Teddy Bear, with blonde mohair, slotted in ears,
orange and black glass eyes, swivel head and jointed limbs
—20 1/2in. (52cm.) high (some thinning, replacement eyes,
nose and pads)

£40-60

Richborough - a 1930s German Teddy Bear, Richborough - a
1930s German Teddy Bear, with golden mohair, slotted in ear,
orange and black glass eyes, black stitched nose and mouth,
swivel head and pin-jointed with inoperative squeaker -- 13in.
(33cm.) high (thinning, holes to felt pads, joints loose)

£30-50

Mr Phoebus -a British 1920s chunky Teddy Bear, Mr Phoebus
-a British 1920s chunky Teddy Bear, with blonde mohair, black
stitched nose, swivel head, jointed limbs and pointed cloth toe
pads -- 20in. (51cm.) high (ear loose missing eyes, head needs
attention, worn to back)

£50-80

Cleveland - an American 1920/30's Teddy Bear, Cleveland -
an American 1920/30's Teddy Bear, with bright golden short
mohair, orange and black glass eyes, black stitched nose,
mouth and claws, swivel head and jointed limbs --17in.
(43.5cm.) high (thinning, bald area to back, replacement felt
pads)

£30-50

A Terry's type 1915-20s Teddy Bear, A Terry's type 1915-20s
Teddy Bear, with blonde mohair, large clear and black oily
eyes with brown painted backs, remains of black stitching,
swivel head, jointed limbs, felt pads and foot pads lined with
card --22in. (59cm.)high (in need of attention, balding, head
stitched in place, arm and leg stitched in place)

£40-60
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459 Doubleday - a British 1910/20 Teddy Bear, Doubleday - a
British 1910/20 Teddy Bear, with blonde mohair black boot
button eye, swivel head, jointed limbs and internal chimes --
12in. (30.5cm.) high (missing ear, thinning, joints loose)
£50-80

460 Five Pedigree post-war Teddy Bears, Five Pedigree post-war
Teddy Bears, three with orange and black plastic eyes, one
with glass, one with felt nose, another with plastic nose, all with
velvet pads --18in. (46cm.)high (all with thinning and wear, one
missing eyes)
£60-80

461 A 1920's somersaulting Teddy Bear to restore, A 1920's
somersaulting Teddy Bear to restore, probably German, dark
blonde mohair head with orange and black glass eyes, black
stitched nose and mouth, swivel head, originally with arm
wound mechanism --11in. (28cm.) high (missing body covering
and limbs, thinning, not working)
£30-50

462 Two post-war Teddy Bears, Two post-war Teddy Bears,
Chester Brown - a 1940s French bear with dark brown plush,
orange and black glass eyes, pink stitched nose and mouth,
swivel head, jointed limbs and plush pads; and Bonsai bear
with brown tipped plush, orange and black glass eyes and red
fabric pads with a purse containing details of Bonsai’s history --
22in. (56cm.) high - Bonsai bear was owned by a little boy
called Paul circa 1950's (Chester bear with some thinning,
general wear) - PLEASE NOTE THE WENDY BOSTON BEAR
IS NOT INCLUDED IN THIS LOT
£50-80

463 A 1930's American Teddy Bear, A 1930's American Teddy
Bear, with golden mohair, orange and black glass eyes, brown
cloth under-nose, swivel head stitched in place, jointed limbs
and felt pads with pointed toes -- 23 1/2in (60cm.) high (one
eye cracked, hole to felt pads, small hole to top of chest, arm
stitched at top)
£50-80

Dolls & Teddy Bears Auction, 13th Apr, 2023 10:00 Page 93 of 102



464

465

466

467

468

Dolls & Teddy Bears Auction, 13th Apr, 2023 10:00

Dolls & Teddy Bears Auction, 13th Apr, 2023 10:00

A Chiltern post-war Teddy Bear, A Chiltern post-war Teddy _
Bear, with white mixed plush, orange and black glass eyes, 7 K
black stitched nose and mouth, swivel head, jointed limbs and TS

velvet pads card lined feet --17in. (43.5cm.) high (small brown
stain to side, wear to velvet) «
£60-80 3 ‘

A 1915-20s German Teddy Bear, A 1915-20s German Teddy
Bear, with blonde mohair, black boot button eyes, pronounced
muzzle, swivel head, jointed limbs and felt pads -- 12in.
(30cm.) high (balding, hole to muzzle and hole, stain to leg)
and a 1920's clockwork teddy bear (missing eyes, mechanism
showing through at back)

£60-80

Beechenbank - an unusual 1920's British Teddy Bear,
Beechenbank - an unusual 1920's British Teddy Bear, possibly
an early Chad Valley, with brown wool plush, orange and black
glass eyes, black stitched nose, swivel head and jointed limbs
with cloth pads --18 1/2in. (47cm.)high (balding and thinning,
head stitched in place, leg with small hole to the top, tear to
foot pad)

£40-60

A post-war Chiltern Ting-A-Ling Teddy Bear, A post-war

Chiltern Ting-A-Ling Teddy Bear, with blonde mohair, orange g7
and black eyes, black stitched nose and mouth, swivel head, w9
jointed limbs with velvet pads and card lined feet --16in. ]
(40.5cm) high (slight wear and thinning)

£60-80

Three post-war Chiltern Teddy Bears, Three post-war Chiltern
Teddy Bears, including a roly-poly with seam label; a bear
probably off a trike and a panda --13in. (33cm.) high (damaged
arm) and a dog on trike with label (some general wear to all)
£50-80
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469 Two 1930's German panda cubs, Two 1930's German panda
cubs, black and white mohair, orange and black glass eyes,
remains of black stitching, swivel heads and pin-jointed limbs ' ¥ 3 ‘ " " b
with felt pads --6 1/2in. (16.5cm) high (wear, thinning, one with 2 .
replacement pads) -- these bears are known as Wittenham and 3 o8
Hayward
£40-60

470  Two Merrythough 1960's Cheeky Teddy Bears, Two
Merrythough 1960's Cheeky Teddy Bears, with light brown
Dralon plush, orange and black plastic eyes, velvet muzzles,
bells in ears, swivel heads and jointed limbs with yellow printed
label to foot --15in. (38cm.) high (one with damage to hand
pad)
£50-80

471 Two post-war Hamiro Teddy Bears, Two post-war Hamiro
Teddy Bears, one with pink and one with blue mohair, one with
black glass eyes the other with brown and black glass eyes,
cream muzzles, swivel head and jointed limbs with plush pads
14in. (35.5cm.) high (some thinning to pink bear) - these bears
are known as Little Bear Orson and Sigmund
£60-80

472 A 1930's Chiltern-type Teddy Bear, A 1930's Chiltern-type
Teddy Bear, with golden mohair, clear and black glass eyes
with remains if brown painted backs, black stitched nose,
mouth and claws, swivel head and jointed limbs with cloth
pads —15in. (38cm.) high (hole to chest and pads damaged,
general wear); and a post -war Chiltern Hugmee with orange
and black glass eyes and brown painted pads (general wear)
£50-80

473  Two Dean's Rag Book Co animals with velvet trousers 1950s,
Two Dean's Rag Book Co animals with velvet trousers 1950s,
comprising a of an unjointed rabbit, celluloid eyes with floating
pupil, red velvet inner ears, hand and foot pads with matching
trousers, and an elephant with pink velvet inner ears, hand and
foot pads and matching trousers, both with label to back seam
--12 1/2in. (32cm.) high (rabbit arms loose at the seams,
elephant missing eyes, ear needs attention, seam loose at
back) - these were the childhood toys of the Hanscomb family.
£30-50
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Three Post-war Chiltern Teddy Bears, Three Post-war Chiltern
Teddy Bears, one with blonde mohair, two with golden mohair,
all with orange and black glass eyes, swivel heads, jointed
limbs and painted cloth pads --14 1/2in. (37cm.) high (general
wear, two with pads needing attention, eye missing)

£60-80

Seven post-war clockwork Teddy Bears, Seven post-war
clockwork Teddy Bears, including a Wagner drummer, Russian
Balalaika player (missing arm) and five others --9 1/2in.
(24cm.) high

£50-80

Four Teddy Bears to repair, Four Teddy Bears to repair,
including a 1930s British, two 1930s German and another -- 17
1/2in. (44cm.) high (all in need of attention, worn, balding)
£50-80

Two Merrythought Cheeky Teddy Bears, Two Merrythought
Cheeky Teddy Bears, the smaller 1950s with artificial silk {
plush, orange and black glass eyes, swivel head, jointed limbs 5 &
and remains of label to foot pad (worn, benefit from a clean); ~
and a 1960s synthetic plush, orange and black plastic eyes,
felt pads and label to foot -- 14 1/2in. (37cm.) high (stain to
side of eye, pads with discolouration) - these bears are known
as Cheeky and Hope Wood

£50-80

Five post-war clockwork animals, Five post-war clockwork
animals, comprising of four small bears playing musical
instruments and a Wagner elephant playing a drum -- 7 1/2in.
(19cm.) high (wear, drum damaged to larger bear, elephant
with seam loose to arm and top of head)

£50-80
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479  Two 1930s German Teddy Bears, Two 1930s German Teddy
Bears, with golden mohair, orange and black glass spike eyes,
slotted-in-ears, swivel head, pin-jointed with felt pads and
inoperative squeaker; and a larger bear with recovered velvet
pads --15in. (38cm.) high (wear and thinning, arms to pin joint
need attention, other missing eye and one ear loose)
£40-60

480  Six British Teddy Bears to restore, Six British Teddy Bears to
restore, Including two Invicta, two Chad Valley and others --16
1/2in. (42cm.) high (all with wear, thinning and in need of
repair)
£50-80

481 Six post-war British Pandas, Six post-war British Pandas,
including a wool plush panda with orange and black plastic
eyes, an artificial silk seated unjointed panda —10in. (25.5cm.) ' ' ’
high and four later examples (all with some wear, thinning, one  § \
discoloured and missing ear)
£40-60

482 A large post-war Irish Teddy Bear, A large post-war Irish Teddy
Bear, probably Tara Toys, blonde mohair, orange and black
plastic eyes on brown leather, black stitched nose and mouth,
swivel head and jointed limbs with painted pads and a large
unjointed 1960s Teddy bear --34in. (86.5cm.) high
£50-80

483 Two 1920-30s German Teddy Bears, Two 1920-30s German B o
Teddy Bears, both with golden mohair, orange and black glass
spike eyes and black horizontal stitched noses, swivel head
and jointed limbs —21 1/2in. (55cm.) high (one missing eye,
ears and arm loose and the other with head and joints stitched
in place, arm pads recovered)
£50-80
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Six post-war British Teddy Bears, Six post-war British Teddy
Bears, including Chad Valley with golden mohair, orange and 7 o
black plastic eyes, black stitched nose, swivel head, jointed ,f-,({ .
limbs, painted cloth pads and label to foot pad --15in. (38cm.) o ks, R
high; Alpha Farnell with blonde mohair, orange and black i %5(

plastic eyes, black stitched nose, swivel head, jointed limbs, ot AN
remains of label to side seam and replacement suede pads (all
with some wear, thinning and fading to mohair) ;} \
£50-80 e

\

Merrivale and Brampton-Abbotts - two 1960/70s Merrythought
CheekyTeddy Bears, Merrivale and Brampton-Abbotts - two

1960/70s Merrythought CheekyTeddy Bears, with minky . ¢

Dralon, orange and black plastic eyes, golden velvet muzzles, (s ‘ , )
swivel heads and jointed limbs, one with label to foot pad -- 15 B K"
1/2in. (39.5¢m.) high 9/ ?\‘/ ?

£50-80

Thomas Brewin & Pippins - two post-war Pedigree Teddy
Bears, Thomas Brewin & Pippins - two post-war Pedigree
Teddy Bears, both with golden mohair, orange and black
plastic eyes, swivel head and jointed limbs with velvet pads,
one felt nose and the other with working growler and label to
back -- 21 1/2in. (55cm.) high (nose missing and eye chipped,
thinning chest, wear)

£50-80

Eight 1960's synthetic plush Teddy Bears, Eight 1960's
synthetic plush Teddy Bears, including a Harrisons of New
Zealand with blonde plush with brown and black plastic eyes,
plastic nose and velvet pads, another with white plush and
leatherette pads and six others --15in. (38cm.)high (slight
wear)

£30-50

e

Three post-war Chiltern Hugmee Teddy Bears, Three post-war
Chiltern Hugmee Teddy Bears, with golden mohair, orange
and black glass eyes, swivel heads, jointed limbs, two with
brown painted pads and inoperative squeakers --15in. (38cm.)
high (thinning and wear, pads in need of attention, one with
damaged arm)

£50-80
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489 Two post-war Hamiro Teddy Bears, Two post-war Hamiro
Teddy Bears, one with beige mohair, clear and black glass
eyes with remains of brown painted backs, swivel head and
jointed limbs with plush pads and a bear cub with cream felt
paws and claws --13 1/2in. (34cm.) high (some wear, small
stains to cream pads) - these bears are known as Tyndale and
Browny
£40-60

490 Three post-war Chiltern unjointed Pandas, Three post-war
Chiltern unjointed Pandas, two with inoperative squeakers, one
with label to foot and a golden unjointed Panda bear --9 1/2in.
(24cm.) high (golden worn, others with wear and some thinning
) - these bears are known as Ridgeway, Brigstock, Little Selby
and Mr Bear
£40-60

491 A large 1950's Hamiro Teddy Bear, A large 1950's Hamiro
Teddy Bear, blonde mohair, brown and black glass eyes,
swivel head and jointed limbs with plush pads --23 1/2in.
(60cm.) high - this bear is known as Middle Littleton
£30-50

492 Five post-war Pedigree Teddy Bears, Five post-war Pedigree
Teddy Bears, including Dinsmore, a dressed unjointed Teddy
Bear with white mohair head, hands and feet, orange and
black plastic eyes and black plastic nose; a synthetic plush
bear with felt nose and tongue, striped hooded top and working
squeaker; and three others --15 1/2in. (39.5cm.) high (some
thinning and wear)
£60-80

493 Four Hamiro post-war Teddy Babys, Four Hamiro post-war
Teddy Babys, With a cream or beige wool plush, two with clear
and black glass eyes, two with black plastic eyes, all with open ey
mouths, black stitched noses, felt paw pads and three with g X
airbrushed details to pads -- 8in. (20cm.) high (replacement
glass eye, one missing an eyes, foot pad needs attention,
some wear)
£50-80
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An unusual 1930s British Teddy Bear, An unusual 1930s
British Teddy Bear, with blonde mohair, clear and black glass
eyes with remains of brown painted backs, black stitched nose
and mouth, swivel head, jointed limbs and brown velvet pads
--13in. (33cm.) high (right ear stitched down, left arm joint
needs attention)- this bear is known as Birtles

£60-80

A British 1920-30s Teddy Bear, A British 1920-30s Teddy
Bear, with blonde mohair, clear and black glass eyes with
remains of brown painted backs, black stitched nose, swivel
head, jointed limbs with cloth pads and elongated body --15
1/2in. (39.5cm.) high (eye missing section, wear and some
thinning, small section seam loose to back of arm and had
pad) - this bear is known as Milton

£40-60

A 1940-50s Invicta Teddy Bear, A 1940-50s Invicta Teddy
Bear, with light brown wool plush, replaced plastic googly
eyes, browns stitched nose and mouth, swivel head and
jointed limbs —18in. (46¢cm.) high (eyes probably from a Dean's
teddy bear, hand pads restitiched)

£30-50

Pudding Pud Pud - a large 1950s Hamiro Teddy Bear, Pudding
Pud Pud - a large 1950s Hamiro Teddy Bear, with blonde
mohair, clear and black glass eyes with the remains of orange
painted backs, short mohair muzzle, black stitched nose and
mouth, swivel head, jointed limbs and plush pads --24 1/2in.
(62cm.) high

£30-50

A 1930's Omega Teddy Bear, A 1930's Omega Teddy Bear,
with blonde mohair, orange and black glass eyes, black
stitched nose with nostrils and mouth, swivel head and jointed
limbs with felt pads --12 /1/2in. (32cm.)high (back of head
seam loose, holes to hand felt pads, left arm stitched in place,
some wear and thinning) - this bear is known as Downington
£40-60
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499 Two British Teddy Bears, Two British Teddy Bears, one 1930's
possibly an inexpensive Chad Valley and a post -war bear,
both with blonde mohair, glass eyes, black stitched nose and
mouths, swivel heads and jointed limbs --13.in (34.5cm.)high
(thinning and wear to one, other with eye stitched in place)
£60-80

500 Two post-war Chiltern Teddy Bears, Two post-war Chiltern
Teddy Bears, with orange and black glass eyes, black stitched
noses and mouths, swivel heads, jointed limbs and oil cloth
pads --19 1/2in. (50cm) high (thinning, wear holes to pads, the
large arms require re stuffing)
£40-60

501 Two small post-war Hermann Teddy Bears, Two small post-
war Hermann Teddy Bears, both with glass eyes, black
stitched noses and mouths, swivel heads and jointed limbs and G,
a German bear on all fours --6in. (15cm.) high (some thinning, T in &
wear and stain to back of legs of the bear on all fours ) ;
£40-60

502 Five small German Teddy Bears, Five small German Teddy
Bears, probably all post-war, all pin jointed with fixed heads,
including a golden mohair with black bead eyes, and a small
lamb --4 1/2in. (11.5cm.) high (wear and thinning, ear loose to
dark brown bear)
£40-60

503 Two 1930's German Teddy Bear cubs, Two 1930's German
Teddy Bear cubs, both with golden mohair, orange and black
glass eyes, inset cream mohair muzzles and tops of feet, black
stitched noses and mouths, swivel head and pin-jointed limbs
with felt foot pads -- 5in. (12.5cm.) high (head stitched in place
and plastic eye replace, some wear and thinning); and a
Schuco miniature Teddy Bear
£70-80
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Two 1930s Chad Valley Father Teddy Bears, Two 1930s Chad
Valley Father Teddy Bears, with orange and black glass eyes,
black stitched nose and mouths, felt ears, stitch jointed limbs,
one with blue felt waist coat, both with labels to inside of legs
--51/2in. (13.5cm.) high (one with loose joints)

£50-80

Two 1930s German Teddy Bear cubs, Two 1930s German
Teddy Bear cubs, with golden mohair, clear and black glass
eyes, swivel heads and pin jointed --8in. (20.5cm) high (pads
and joints need attention to larger bear, smaller with
replacement foot pads, hands pads stitched)

£60-80

A 1950's Steiff Teddy Baby hand puppet, A 1950's Steiff Teddy
Baby hand puppet, and a post-war German Sonnenberg type
teddy bear with orange and black glass eyes, swivel head and
jointed limbs -- 27in. (68.5cm.) high (pads recovered)

£40-60
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